2A93Y N

Parts & Service
Manual

E1-12K802/R1-12K01 312-8 8-SPEED
B1-160802/R1-160801 316-8 8-SPEED

LI Wheel Horse



WHEEL HORSE 300/400 SERIES
PARTS & SERVICE MANUAL

INTRODUCTION PAGE

1. How to use this parts manual

1.1. The 300/400 Series parts manual is divided into major sections arranged in the sequence outlined on the following page.
Major sections are subdivided into smaller groups of parts, each with its own illustration and illustration reference numbers.

1.2. lllustrated items are numerically keyed to the parts listing on the facing page. lllustrations are repeated when the parts list
is too long for one page. Figure numbers are located at the bottom of each illustration and also at the beginning of each
description column. Iltem numbers are numerically keyed to their respective illustrations.

1.3. When an (X) appears in the quantity (Qty) column use only if applicable, or as required to meet tolerances.
2. To locate parts

When function, use or location is known:
Refer to the List of lllustrations to locate the proper illustration.

3. Service aids

Special notes recorded on illustrations:
Refer to available owner & repair manuals and service bulletins for detailed information.



LIST OF ILLUSTRATIONS

TITLE SECTION - FIGURE NUMBER
FTAME ..ottt e e e 1-1
Mechanical Transmission - 8 SPEEA ..........ceueueuviiveireeeeieeeeeeeeeeee e oo e ee s 2-1,2
Front AXIE @nd STEETING .............cuiuiiiiiiiieeei ettt e e e 3-1
Clutch, Brake and Speed Control LINKAGE ...............ov.eveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 4-1
HITCRES ..ottt ee e e e e e 5-1
LIt LINKAGE .ot ettt et ee e e oot 5-2
Sheet Metal and COVETS ...........ccviiueuiiririiiiceccee et 6-1,2,3
ENQINES ..o e 7-1
Kohler ENGiNe Air INTAKE ...............coruiuiiiiriieieiete ettt e e 7-2
Kohler ENGINe CarbUIBLON ................cuiiiuiieieieeieiitete ettt 7-3
Kohler Engine Baffles & SNIOUAS ...........c.ceurririuiuiuiuiieeeeeee et 7-4
Kohler ENgine Breather & VENLS ..........c.coeoiiiuiuiteeeceeeeeeeeeees et 7-5
Kohler Engine Camshaft, Crankshaft & VAIVES .................c.cveuieeveeeeererooeesees oo 7-6
Kohler Engine Crankcase & CyliNAer HEAA ...............o.vveeieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 7-7
Kohler Engine Oil Pan & DIPSHCK .........c.c.eotiiriiieieseeee et ee e e e 7-8
Kohler ENgine Piston & RINGS ............coieuiieiriieiiiiteieeee et e ee e e e 7-9
Onan Engine Cylinder BIOCK .............ccceueuiueiririiiieesececeeteeeceeeeeeee e es oo oo 7-10
Onan Engine Crankshaft, Camshaft & FIYWNEE ...................ceueuuereeemremseoeeee oo 7-11
Onan Oil Base, Fill TUbE aNd BraCKet ............c.cvovouiieereieieeeeeeeeeeeee oo oo 7-12
ONAN O FIHEE ..ottt et et e ee e 7-13
Onan Gearcase and IgNition CONIOIS ...........c.cueveveeiuieeieeeeeee et eeeee oo 7-14
ONAN AN CIBANET ...ttt et et e e e e e 7-15
Onan INtake MaNIfOIA ..............coiuiiiiiieieeeeect et 7-16
Onan Carburetor COMPONENTS ...........c.crueuririiriteeeeesceeeeeeeeeeee et ee e eee e oo 7-17
KOIEr ENGINE STAMET ........vuieitiiiii ettt 8-1
Kohler ENgiNg FIYWHEE! ................cc.uiiiiiiiiiieiee et e e 8-2
Kohler Engine FUEI SYSIEIMS ..............ciuiuiiiiiiiiiccee et ee e ee oo e 8-3
Kohler Engine GOVErNOr LINKAGE ..........ccorueieueuiueuireteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et 8-4
Kohler Engine Ignition SYStEMS ............cccoiiirininioiiieiececceeee oo e 8-5
Kohler Engine Throttle, Choke & EXNAUSE .............vevveeeieeeceeeeeeee oo 8-6
Onan Engine ChoKe LINKAGE .............oeiiriiiiie oo e e 8-7
Onan Engine Blower HOuSING and GOVEINON .............c.o..oueieeeeeeeereeeee oo oo 8-8
ONaN ENGINE SHAMET ..o e e 8-9
Onan Engine Throttle, Choke & FUEI CONMIOIS ...............cc.vuvieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 8-10
Electrical System .................................. 9-1,2,3
WREEIS AN TIFES ..ot ettt 10-1
Drive Belt and PUIIBYS ................ccuiiiiiiiireetcticeee et ee e e e 11-1
PTO Clutch @and CONIOl .........c.cueiririeiieiiieie ettt e 11-2

PAGE

4-7

10

12
14

16-21

22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38

40-43
44
46
48
50
52
54
56

58
60
62
64
66
68
70
72
74
76

78-85

86

88
90

92-97



SECTION 1 — FRAME

0103

% Wheel Horse

Figure 1-1  Frame



SECTION 1 - FRAME 3

PART

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity

Figure 1-1

FRAME
1 T10648  FIAME ....oiiiiiiii ettt et e 1
2 900064  Carriage Bolt 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 .......cceuiuviuiueieeeereeeeeeeeeeeeee e 3
3 915663 NUL B/8-16 E.S. ...ooviiiecicieeeei et e 3
4 908032 BOM B/8-16 X /4 ...ttt 4
5 920083  LOCKWASHEI B/8 ..........ocuiuiiiiriieiiiesecse ettt 4



SECTION 2 - 8-SPEED TRANSMISSION

LUBRICANT SAE 90 GL-5 2 QTS.
No Periodic Change Req'd.

0323

Figure 2-1 Mechanical Transmission - 8 - Speed




SECTION 2 - 8-SPEED TRANSMISSION 5

PART
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 2 - 1
MECHANICAL TRANSMISSION - 8-SPEED
110996  Assembly 8-Speed TranSMISSION ........coviiieieeieiireeitieitie et eeseeeeeee e seeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesaeesseasessen 1
1 111204 €ase-Trans. RH ...ttt e e et e e et e e e eee et e s eeeaeseeeareanean 1
114678 Case-Trans. RH Note: this case half has recess in axle
NOUSING O Ol SEAI .....ceiiiiiiiii ettt et e e e eeereee e e e e esaeeeae s 1
2 111208 €aSE-Trans. LH ....ooiii ettt e e e et eeeeateseseeseseaeereens 1
114679  Case-Trans. RH Note: this case half has recess in axle housing for oil seal .............c.ccccevenne..... 1
3 908044  BOIt B/B-16 X 4 ..ottt e ettt ettt s et e e e e te et e st aeeateeeteeeaeaareeaareans 1
4 908039  BOIt B/8-16 X 2 1/4 ...ttt et e e s et e st e et e et e e e e eereereeateearreans 5
5 916663  NUE 3/8-16 E.S ..ottt ettt e e st e st ee e et e e et e e eeeeeneaeeeeereenns 6
6 943460  Allen Hd. PIPe PlUQG 1/4 .....ooeeeeeeeee ettt e et e e et e e eeeeeesareeseeneeseeesaeaans 1
7 943420  SQ. HA. PIPE PIUG /8 .....eeeiieeiee ettt et e e e et e s eae e eee s eeseeaeaes 1
8 111199 Ball Brg. 40 Mm LD. ..ooiiiiii ettt et et et e e 2
9 1532 Needie Bearing 1 L.D. ..ottt ettt ettt e enes 2
10 1542 Needle BEaring 5/8 L.D. ......c.coiuiiiieiiieieie ettt e sttt e et e s e et e et eseneeeneeenteanns 1
11 1528  Needle Bearing 1 LD. ....ooeiiiiiiiiicee ettt ettt ettt ettt et e eae e eeeaen 2
12 1529  Needle Bearing 3/4 LD, ......ccci ittt ettt e e e e 1
13 100442  Seal-Input Shaft 5/8 LD, ...oc.eiiiiieiiiie ettt ettt e e e et e et e et e e eeeeaeeeteeseesseeeneeaas 1
14 100863  Seal-Axle 1 1.D. X 1-1/2 O.D. ..coiiiiiiieeeietce ettt sttt e et e eee et et e seeeeeanee 2
114677 Seal-AxXIe 1 1D. X 1-1/4 O.D. oottt et ettt et e et e esaeeeeeenen 2
15 3915 LOCAING PN .eeiiiiii e ettt e e et e e e et eeneaneean 2
16 1523 Needle Bearing 3/4 LD .......ooiiiieiiei et et ettt ettt ee e 1
17 1531 Needle Bearing 5/8 1.D. .....c..ccouiiiiiieiirieceie sttt ettt as st e sae e et e e s e e seesreneeeneen 1
18 100441 Seal-Brake Shaft 3/4 1.D. .....c.ooiiiiiiiee ettt ee e e e e e e e et e e et es et eseesesreesreesseaans 1
19 7201 Input Shaft ......ccooviiiir ettt et e re e e e abesaeeers 1
20 418 TRIUSE WASRET ...oiiiiiiiiiii et e e e e e e e s eaee st esaee e ete e e esseeneesaneean 1
21 T204  GBAN ..oiueiiiieiiieiee ettt ettt e et e eeaee e —ete e ate e neees ettt e eaeeeeseanee e teeateenrerreesaeean 1
22 1518  Needle Bearing 5/8 1.D. .....ccccviiiiiiiiieccteie ettt et e e s 4
23 LN £ € 1= T OO SRRSO 1
24 7205  SHAING GAT ...oeiiiiiiieiietie ettt st e bt eete e s et s ae e sttt s s eeenee st eeseeseesaseseeenseseeensesreees 1
25 7206 REUUCHON GBAT ......o.euieuiiaiieirieeeeeeseenetestssae et se st s ss et st ses st esesesesessees et sean e eeseneeseee 1
26 7207  Needle Bearing 3/8 I.D. .....ccovvvvvvvreeeeeiieeeeeennn, et et e e ettt eeeetrraaaereeeeeeeeesarsrararanaras 2
27 7208  Shaft-REAUCLION GIBAT ......ccccuiiiiiiieiie ettt et ee bt e et et eeeee e et e et e seeesanteeseeeaeesa 1
28 T243  PIUG CUD .ottt et e et e et e e n e e et e et et e e e e nteeeeeeneen 1
29 5173 Gear 2nd @nd Brd .....ccooiiiiiiie et et e e et e et e et e e e et eeeaeeaeeaa 1
30 5174  Gear 1St @Nd REVEISE ....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt et e et e e e e et e et e s e e e e e e esteeeeeesreesseseseesans 1
31 5615  Shift RAIFFIONT ...ttt et e st e e s e et e eeeeeseee st eseeseteean 1
32 5616  Shift RAIFREAN .......cooiiiiiiiie ittt et ettt et et e e e e e e e eeeeeeeenes 1
33 3503 Shift FOTK ...uiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e et e et e e a e e et e et e et e aeeeete e 2
34 933156  SPIr0l PiN 1/8 X T ..ottt ettt ettt at e e e e e eeee st e e eeeeeeeeesesseaeereeseeens 2
35 5614 SRift PN ..ottt e e st et e et e e e eeaeeneenas 1



SECTION 2 - 8 SPEED TRANSMISSION

REPAIR
MANUAL

LUBRICANT SAE 90 GL-5 2 QTS. Q%
No Periodic Change Req’'d.

%/ Wheel Horse

Figure 2-2 Mechanical Transmission - 8 - Speed




SECTION 2 - 8-SPEED TRANSMISSION 7

PART
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 2-2
MECHANICAL TRANSMISSION - 8-SPEED (CONTINUED)
36 7269  Cluster Gear With BUSHINGS ......oeuiiiiieieiicicecceccecee e e et ee e e e s e e eae e e e e e ete e s 1
37 1504 Bronze BUSKING ......c.coiiiiiiiiiee ettt et e e et e e e e e e e e eresteseeaaea 2
38 3527 REAUCHION GAT .....ouiiiieiiieeiee ettt ettt ettt e e s e e e e e e teees e e e snsesesesereseeens 1
39 9840  CIUSIEr SRAft ... ettt et e et e e e et et e erer e s e 1
40 937089  WOOArUf KBY B/16 X B/4 ......eeuiiiiiiieie ettt ettt et eee et eeeaeeer e e e eeees e e e steese e eee e 1
41 4204  Gear-Reverse IIBr ..........ccoooiiiiiiiriir ettt ettt e e e e et et et e eneans 1
42 3909 PIN-REVErse IAIBr ........coccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt et e e et e e e e et e e e e e e et e eeenes 1
43 1516 BUShING-REVEISE IAIET ......c..oouiiiiiiiit ettt e et e s e e et e e e s e es e e e e 1
44 106447  DIPSHCK ASSEMDIY .....ccoiiiiiiiiiieieie ettt sttt et et eereeneeeee e e e eeseesesesensesenesasens 1
45 106448  Nipple-TransmiSSIOn Fill ...........c.ooiiiiririiiiiiieiicee et e e e e e e see e e e eeseesaens 1
46 3912 TransSmiSSiON Cas@ GASKEL .......ccvuiiiriieiiiectieieeecteeeeete sttt ettt e et eeee e et eeneeeseseseseeseesenrenees 1
47 1239 SPECIAI SOt SCIEW ......coiiiiiiiiiiie et ettt e et e e eee e s s e s eeeaeaeeereeeneene e 1
48 15111 NUL 1/4-20 ..ot ettt ettt st e et e e ee e e e ete e s e eaeeareesessesesnsenes 1
49 3577 DUSE COVET ...ttt ettt et e b et e st e ee e s e eneeseseeeseeeeeesteensseessesesenseas 1
50 9547 TRIUSE WASKET ..ottt e e e ee e e seeeseaesesesseseeeea 1
51 102974 Gear ASSEIMDIY ......couiiiieiiieiiiieieeeee ettt ettt e et e s e e et et eeae et e s e e et eneeaseereenseeeens 1
52 101625  GEAr 11 TOOH ..ottt et e e e et e e e et e e enee et eeseesees e eeeee e 1
53 101626  GEAN 44 TOOH ....oeiiiiiiiieeete ettt et ettt e eeeeee e e et e eeeesee et easeesennesennns 1
54 108758  Gear Shift KNOD .....cc.ooiriiiiieiiieeee ettt et et e e e et este e e e e eseeasseeeeseneenesaes 2
55 3517  Detent Ball 1/4 DIGMELEr ........cccoeiuiiiiieie ettt ettt e et e e e e e aeeeee s eenesaeeneens 2
56 106030  Detent SPIiNG ..cc.ciuiieiiiieiieieiete ettt sttt e e e e et e et eseeeeesreeeenseeens 1
57 7213 Detent BOlt ..ottt e e et e s e st et e an e e e e 1
58 7214 Shift Shaft HiI-LOW RANGE .....ooiiiiiiieiiiiececeeee ettt et eeeae e e e et e s s e s eerseeeeeseea 1
59 116636  Shift FOrk Hi-LOW RANGJE .....ooiiiieceieiiecece ettt e e et esee e e e e e eee et e eeeaes 1
60 3517 Detent Ball 1/4 DI@MELEN .......cccccoviiiiiiiiiciieiecce ettt s e ee e e e e st e seeeaeeaaeeeaeenns 1
61 106030  Detent SPING ....ccciciiireieiieeie ettt ettt et eee s st e et e e ete e et e e et e s e e sreenneeareseeenes 1
62 110727  Shift Lever Hi-LOW RANGE ......cooouiiiiiiiieiieieecee ettt e et e s en e e e e enea e e e e e 1
63 933184 SPIr0l PiN 3/16 X /4 .....ceoiiuiiiiieeiieeiee ettt ettt sttt e et e e e e e eesaeeeateessateeeteesssessessssenons 1
64 111197 Diff. ENA CAP .ottt ettt ettt s e emee e e e et e s ee e e e e sseeeaesteeeesesesenns 2
65 908138  BOlt 3/8-16 X 3 1/4 (Grade 5) ......ceetreuiiriierieiieetieete et eeeeete st esre et ee e e n e e e eeteeseeseresessessssensssans 4
66 107374  Special Washer-Case Hardened ..................ocvevuiiiuireieeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereesseses s 4
67 108881  NUt 3/8-16 HIGh-TENSIIE ...cccueiiuiieiiiiiiiiieeiiee ettt ettt et e et e et e e eeeeee e e s e eeseeeeanes 4
68 105063  Differential RiNG GEar 43TOOth .........c.ccciiiiiiii ettt et e e e e e et e e e e e e s et eeaeeneeaen 1
70 101623  Differential Pinion GEar 11 TOOH ........ccceiiiiiiiciicicceetee e et e et e e e e e e e e e eaeaaseeeen 4
71 3908  Differential AXIE GEAI .........ccciieciieiieie ettt et et e st e et e e e e e e e st eeeeereeereseeens 2
72 5961  Rear AXIE (17 dI8) ..oueiviireeieiicieiiiti s ettt ettt et e et e et e et e et e et e e e e earns 2
73 7939  Special Snap RiNgG 300-SEHES ONIY .....cc.ccviiuiiiiiie ettt e e e e e e e s e e eeeeseese e sene 2
74 110725 GEAF SRt LEVET ....oveeeiii ittt ettt e e et e ee et s e e ete s s et e etesee e e eseeeseeeeeren 1
75 1001 Hi-Lo Range Shift KNOD ..........cociiiiiiiiiie ettt e e s e e s e e e e ae s 1
76 A-1392  REPAIN MANUAL .....coeiuiiiiieieiitice sttt et e et e e e e e e e e e e s teereeeneeees et eneens X



SECTION 3 - FRONT AXLE AND STEERING

*CHASSIS LUBRICANT #2 Multi-Purpose Lithium Grease
Service Interval 25 Hrs.

%/ Wheel Horse

Figure 3-1 Front Axle and Steering



SECTION 3 - FRONT AXLE AND STEERING 9

PART
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 3-1
FRONT AXLE AND STEERING
1 S638  FTONT AXIE ..ottt e e 1
2 1030 Grease Fitting Straight ............cooieiiimiuiuiueiiii et 2
3 1481 Grease Fitting 45° ...........coiiiiieuieiiececeeeeeeee et 1
4 6216 PN @Nd PIAE ......oocoiiiic e 1
5 908015 BOIt 5/16-18 X 1/2 ..ottt e e e oo 1
6 920082 LOCKWASNET 5/16 ..........ouiiinieieieieiieteteee et 1
7 113380  Front Spindle RH ............ccoiiiiriie e oo 1
113379 Front SPindle LH .........c.ooouiiiiiiiie et 1
8 BB18  E-RING .ottt 1
10 102592 Tie ROA RH ..ooiiii et 1
102593 Tie ROU LH oottt 1
11 915693 NUL 3/8-24 E.S. ...t e 4
12 6472 Flanged BEArNG ..............coeuiiiioiiietiteceeee e 1
13 908034  RLH. B/B-16 X T ...ttt e e e 2
14 915663  NUL B/B-16 E.S. .....oiiiiiiieeeeetee e et 2
15 114198 LOWEr Steering SNaft ...........covviiiiiiitieieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
16 5210 SHim WESher 3/4 X .015 ......c.oiuieuititiieteteeeteeeeeeee et ee oo X
17 1278 Shim Washer 3/4 X .050 .........ccoueuiuiieueteeeeeeeeeeeees oot ee oo X
18 932035  COtEr Pin /16 X 1-1/4 ...t 1
19 109733 SLEEMING SUPPOIT ...ttt ettt e e e e e e 1
20 908037  BOIt B/8-16 X 1 3/4 ...ttt e e e e et 2
21 915663  NUL B/B-16 E.S. .....ooieieiiiice e e 2
22 1481 Grease Fitting 45 DGIEe ........cocovovuiiuiuiueeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e oo ee e 1
23 6397  Bearing-Lower Steering Shaft ..............couiuiuieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
24 109189 Bearing-Upper SteeriNg SNaft ..............covoviovieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeooo 1
25 106177 Upper Steering SNaft ..ottt 1
26 1085 COlAN ..ttt ee et s e 1
27 909848  ESIOK St SCreW 1/4-20 X 1/4 .....cuovivuieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e ee e e 1
28 113443 SEENING TUDE ....oiiiiiic e e 1
29 7896  BOWEA WASHEN ...t et 1
30 113989 Steering Wheel 15 3168 .......coeuiuiuiuieiuiteceeeeeeeeeee e 1
113987 Steering Wheel 137 312-8 .......ooiuuiieieiccee e 1
31 933221 SPIrOl PiN 1/4 X 2 ... et et 1
32 109262 Special WASREr ...........cociiiieiiiieieiieiceeeeeeeeeeeee et X
33 1278 WESNEI e ettt e e et 2
5210 SRIM WSROI ...t 2
34 104822 Retaining RiNG .........ccoooiiiiiiirieieeieteete et 2
36 TT1646  GHIP RING oot 1



10

SECTION 4 - CLUTCH, BRAKE AND MOTION CONTROL LINKAGE

Position on Rod Controls
Angle of Pedal - Adjust
to Suit Operator

0643

Figure 4-1 Clutch, Brake an Speed Controle Linkage



SECTION 4 - CLUTCH, BRAKE AND MOTION CONTROL LINKAGE 11

PART
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 4-1
CLUTCH, BRAKE AND SPEED CONTROL LINKAGE

1 106719 Brake DIUM .....coiiiiiiiieee ettt e e 1
2 110234 NYIOK BOIt B/8-16 X B/4 .....oueiiiiuiitiiite et e e e eee e 1
3 2844 SPECial WASHE ......u.eeiiiiiitice ettt et e, 1
4 9593 BraKe BaNG ......ocuiiiiiiiiiiie ettt et e 1
5 908002  BOIt 1/4-20 X 5/8 .......o.oiieeiriieieetei ettt ettt et e e e e et e et e e 2
6 920081  LOCKWASHET 1/4 ...ttt et 2
7 9598  BACK-UP PIAE .......cooiiiiiceee e et e e 1
8 114814 Pedal-CIULCh ..ot e e e e e oot 1
9 114813 PeAAIFBIAKE .....cooiiiiiieie et ee e e et 1
1030  Grease Fitting-Brake ClULCh Pedal .............c.coueiirieeeeeeeeeee oo 2

10 TOB5  COMA vttt ettt ettt et et e e s s e te e e et e ettt e e ee e 2
11 909848  ESIOK Set SCrEeW 1/4-20 X 1/4 ..cuoouuiiiiieiieeeeeeee e et 2
12 7896 BOWEH WASKEK ...ttt et ee e e e e e e e e e 1
13 1278 Shim Washer. 3/4 X .050 .......ooieiuiiiiiiieeee ettt e e e e e et X
14 103347 CIULCH ROG ...ttt e ee e et e e e e e ettt 1
15 932008  COtEr Pin 3/32 X B/4 ...ttt ettt 1
16 110507 CIUCh 1AIBF AFM ..ottt e e e 1
17 933190 SPIr0l Pin 3/16 X 1-1/4 ..o ettt 1
18 105896  CIULCHh RO AIM ...oeiiiiiieitiesieeteee ettt ee e et e e e e e e et 1
19 920248  NYION WASHEE B/8 ........ccviiieiiiiie ettt et e s e e e e e e 3
20 932016  COtter Pin 1/8 X 8/4 ...ttt 2
21 3765  Shim Washer 172 X 1030 ...cc.coviiiieieeie et ee e e X
22 101161 Trunnion-ClIUtCh ROG .......c.oiuiiiitiiieiiee e e eee e et e, 1
23 103543  Bell Crank-Brake LINKAGE .........ccccuiiriiiiiiiiec ettt e e e e s e e s e e 1
24 7879 BUSKING ..oiiieii ettt et e et e et e e e e e e et 2
25 920011 WASHEr 1/2 SAE ...t e e e ee e e e e et 1
26 106417 ROA-Bell Crank PIVOL .......cccoviiiiiiiiecteeee et et e et 1
27 926694  S.T. BOI 5/168-18 X 5/8 .....coouiiiiiieiiuiiie ettt et et e et e ee e e et e e e e 1
28 105900  Brake ROG-REAN .......cccciiiiiiiiiieiie ettt eee e e e e e ee e e e e e ettt e e 1
29 105886  Brake ROG-FIONT ..........coiiiiiiiiieieece ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e oo 1
30 920248  NYION WASKEI ..ottt ettt et e e et e e e e e e e e e e e ettt 2
31 932016 OO PN ..o.eoiiiiiiicii et ettt et e e e e e e e e et e e e e 3
32 915663  E.S. NUL 3/B-16 ...ttt ee e et e e e e s e et 1
34 106451 Parking Brake LBV ........c..cccoiiiiieiiiitic et eee e e e e e e e 1
35 BB20  GIFIP tovereeiiete ettt ettt et e et et e et et e e e s ettt 1
36 102025  SPACET ..ouoiiiiiiiiic ettt ettt et et et e et er e e te e e e e ettt e oo 1
37 908037  BOIt B/8-16 X 1-3/4 ...ttt ettt e et 1
38 920009  WASher B/8 SAE .........ouiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
39 102809 SPECIAI INUL ...ttt ee e e e e e e et e e e e, 1
40 107677  Spring-Brake REIUIN .........ccoiiiiiiiieiee ettt 1
41 103628  Spring-Parking Brake REtUIN .........ccuoiiuiiiiuiieiieiceceeeeeee e 1
42 TABT  AIEr PUIIBY ..ottt ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e e es e e e 1
43 106193 Special Bolt 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 ...oouiiie et 1
44 915113 ESIOK NUE B/8-16 ...ttt e 1
48 108035  SPring-ClUtCh REIUMN ........iiiiiiiiiiiec e oo, 1
49 920225  SPeCial WASHET .......coiiiiiiicieece et e, 1
50 933267 SPIr0l PiN 532 X 1-1/4 ..ot 1
51 920009  WASNET 3/8 SAE ..ottt ettt ee e e e e 1



12

SECTION 5 - HITCHES AND LIFT LINKAGE

0708

Figure 5 -1 Hitches




SECTION 5 - HITCHES AND LIFT LINKAGE 13

PART
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 5-1
HITCHES
1 101711 Front HItch HOUSING ......cccuiviiiiiitiiieeeceee e 1
2 105859 LatCh-Front HItCh ..........c.ccoiiiirinieieiiiee et 1
3 T0T750 RO ..ottt e e s e e e e e e 1
4 101751 ROA-Front HItCh LOCK ..........ciiirieiiititeiceceeteee oot 1
5 105797 B-RING ooiiiiit ettt 8
6 101707 LOCK ittt ettt ettt et e e e e e e e e oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoe e 1
7 8616 SPFING .eueetctece ettt et 2
8 105316 CaP-LOCK ROG ..ottt e 2
9 1644 Drawbar HItCH ..ottt 1
10 105269  Shaft-Drawbar HItCh ............ocoiiuiuiuiieeeeteteeeeee oo 1
11 979120 SPACEE ...eviitiieic ettt et e e e 2
12 8618 E-RING .oiiiiiiiicc ettt et 2
13 106634 HItCh PN L.ooeii ettt et 1
14 933505  HAPIN COMET ...ttt ettt 1
15 102644 Mid HItCh PIate ...........c.coouiiiiiiieieieieiiee e 2
16 102672 ROA-Mid HItCh LOCK ........ccoiiuiiiieiniitiniti ettt 1
17 102639 LatCh-Mid HItCH ...........cooiiiiiiieeieee e 1
18 T0T0T7  LOCK ittt ettt e oo 1
19 915113 ESIOK NUEB/B-T6 ...ttt e 5
20 908035 BOI B/B-168 X T-1/4 ...ttt et 5



14 SECTION 5 - HITCHES AND LIFT LINKAGE

Trunnion Position for
All Attachments

- ) Coat Shaft with Anti-Rust 8
Extra Lift Height.' y Compound, Texaco "L | N -—5
Snow Blade Only // e Snowthlrowerl Light Code 1976, or
or Equivalent -~
¢§Generat0(l a

7 oy
2]\ / LENGTH ADJUSTMENT @
j | 20 Set to Have Mower Bumpers
| -~

©
Rear Hitch/Tiller @

Litt Cable L / Hit Footrests at Full Lift 59 I/’\
65, 29 %
| / 28 31/ 1
@ Ve

Mower Lift l
Mid-Mount Cultivator

0727

%' Wheel Horse

Figure 5-2 Manual Lift Linkage



SECTION 5 - HITCHES AND LIFT LINKAGE 15

PART
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 5-2
MANUAL LIFT LINKAGE

1 108563  Lift Lever (Includes IemMs 46, 47, 48) ........cccciviiiiiiiriie ettt e 1

2 L0 2Ly A T T o T = 1o Yo [T USSP PPPPPPPPP PP 1

3 8130  SPring RELAINET ..ccceeiiiiiiiiii i 1

4 3624 SPIING eeeeeieeeiieetit it e e h e L s st 1

5 933148  SPIr0l Pin 1/8 X 1/2 .eiuiiiiiiiie ettt e s 1

6 6542  GIIP-LIft LEVEE ...eoiiiniiiiiiiiiii it 1

7 105316 ROO CBP .veeivrrieniieniriiaite ettt st e bt e s st saae e an s e b e e ab e e s s et b e e s e b e s E e 1

8 4944  PlUG BUION oo e 1
14 933507  Harpin COtEr ..oooviiiiiiiiie i e e 2
15 020017  WaASHEr 10N, SAE .ot e e e 3
16 106269  BUSKING .ocueiiuiiitiiieeiiiet ettt et e et s e r e s b b e bbb Rt 2
17 L0 R R = 1= 2= = U OO OPPPPTPPPS PP 1
18 1121 KeY 1/4 Sq. X 1-3/16 .o b s 1
19 E0 L 2 E T 7Y (1o 7= 121U PP PP PPPPPP PP 1
20 (o741 IR N 201212 1{e o T PP P PP 1
21 933504  HarPin COMEI .oooueeiiieiiiiii it e e 1
22 (0L LT~ B I 1 o 1 V-1« YU OO PP PP PP PP PPPRP 1
24 008020  BOI 5/168-T8 X 1 1/4 ovveeeeiiieeeeiteii e ettt ettt e e s s abb e s e e s s e b s b s e e e s ans s re e e e e st ae s 1
25 020008  WASHET 5/16 ..eeeeeeriveeiturennnnneunnrereresssensaasaaneaanenseeneasnsseessassstestsesessssssanssaaseeaeanrnteaaeaeastasesnestinins 1
26 O15662  NUE 5/168-T8 E.S. oiiiiiiiiiieieiiei e iiiieeeeeesaseaeassaaaseeeeeesasa s e bbb b b e b s b bbb bbb s b e b e s s n e rbranrnasees e aentes 1
27 R TV I O =Y PP RS PPPPPP PP PP 1
28 s B = =Y o Vo PP PP PP PP PP PPPP P PP TP T P PP 1
29 B701  E-RING coutieieiiiiiieitee ettt st a et b e e e E e e 1
30 105845  TUbe-Rear Lift Cable .......ccooiiiiiiiiiieii e e 1
31 108903  ClampP-TUDE ....eeiiiiiiiie ittt et e 1
33 008034  ESIOK BOIt 3/8-16 X 1 .eerieeeiicieiieeeeiiiiieiecnreeeteeesasreeresetesesabaaneesee bbb s an e e s e esabr e eea e e s sanar st s b e s s ane e 2
41 10 : 7S B I I (oY o Y = = Vo) G | G U PP PP PRP PP 1
42 926694  S.T. BOIt 5/168-18 X 5/8 ..oeeeieiiiiiiiieeeeeit ettt e e e e et e e e e s e e e re e s 1
45 026696  S.T. BOI 5/1B8-T8 X 7/8 ..o eeuiireeeeeeiiiietiiieeree s seete et eessiibbr et s e e e s bas e s e e e e e st rr e e s e st s s bane s 2
46 FOBEB5  SNAFt ooeeeieeeeieeeeee e e 1
47 933268  SPIrOl PN .ecuiiieiieiiies it 1
48 [T P2 O N = Vo) | I =1 YD PSPPI 1
52 8830  CIAMP .iovvieeiieeieiceie e et ettt et b s e b e s b s a e ae e b s R e e R e £ e R e s 1
53 LR R 1Y T o Yo A = NPT PP PP AP PR 1
54 933505  HaIrPIN COMEE ..vieiiiiiiiiiiiee sttt sttt s 1
55 020011 WAASNEE 1/2 SAE ..ottt cteetteereeeeeeee s aaaneeeesseere e asast s e e aasetaeseee s b s s e s s sa b aaaeasaee st aaeeeeasaeaeese st raatans 1
56 O15663  E.S. INUE B/8-16 ..eeeeeeriiiiiiiiietteeeeeesiteessireeessaassbesrrestesss e bbaeeesaas ses b a R ae s s e eaababn bbb ee e s s bbbt b b s 1



16

SECTION 6 - SHEET METAL AND COVERS

0873

Figure 6 - 1 Sheet Metal and Covers



SECTION 6 - SHEET METAL AND COVERS 17

PART
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 6-1
SHEET METAL AND COVERS
1 T12B58  HOOM ..o e ettt e e et e e et et e e e et e e e et e e e et e ete e e e e e e e e ean e 1
2 106825  Hood Latch (includes 109236 Handle Ass’y & 109237 Latch Keeper) ........cocoeueveeveeeeeeeennnnn, 2
3 923785  POP RIVEE 1/8 X .24 ..ottt ettt e et ettt e e e e e e e s e er oot 4
4 L P 0o o T o] L OO USSR 1
5 926694  Washer Hd. S.T. BOIt 5/16-18 X 5/8 .........cceiiiuieeieeeeeee e et eee e e e e eseeeeeee e eeseeseee e ses e 3
6 T05797  E-MiNG oottt ettt ettt e te et e et et et e e e e e et e et e eseeaeeeeans 2
7 T0T710  PIVOt ROA ...ttt s e et e s et et e et e et e s e e e e eeeems e e e e e e 1
8 LLORE: O o feTeTe I (o o B o oY OSSR 1
9 932000  COtter Pin 17168 X 1/2 ..ottt et et e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e s e s s seens 2
10 109145 Bracket RH .....oiiiiiiiceeece ettt e e e e e et e et e e erees e s eeesees s eee s st eses 1
11 109146 Bracket LH ...oouiiii ettt e et e e e et e e et e e teee e et e eee e eeneseaeesaes 1
12 900015 Carriage Bolt 1/4-20 X 3/4 ......c.coecuiierenietieieee ettt eees et ettt e et e e e s e e e s er e e eeeeeans 4
13 920007  WESHET 1/4 SAE ..ottt et e e et e e eae e e e e e e e e e e s eeees e e s eees s e s e 4
14 915661 NUL 1/4-20 E.S. ..ottt e e v e et e ee e e e e e sre e e et eseseeseeeseeseeesses 4
16 923784  POP RIVEE 1/8 X 1232 ..ottt ettt et e et ee e e e et e e e e e er et e e eeseeeeer e eeeeeeas 2
17 T11182  TRIOMIE SEOP .oiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e et e e e et e e et et e e eeseseeesensenasen 1
18 T12506  BFACKEL ..oouiiiiiiiiiiiiieice ettt ettt ettt s et e st e et e e e eeae e eeeteeeeeeeeeaseaeeeeeeeeeeseeeeneans 1
19 920150  Internal TOOth LOCKWASNET NI. 6 .....ccuuiiiuiiiiieiieciic ettt ee e e e e s e e e e e enes oo 4
20 9107622  SCrew NI 6-32 X B/8 BIACK ....ccueeiiiiieiiieie ettt e e e e e e eea e e e e e e e e s e eene s e seeeans 4
21 T12415  PTO S0P woiiiiiiiiiieee ettt et et et e e eee e e e e e seeeaaeen et esaesesaseeseeenseseessaeesaes 1
22 111757 CONSO0IE EAGING ....eoviiiiereeeieie ettt ee et e e et e e e et e s ee s e eeeeesesaeeeeeeeon 1
23 TTIBO2  J-ClIP oottt ettt e et e et e e et et eateeeseeaeeae e eere et eneerseeeeeeeneeseerees 1
24 915960  NUL NI B-82 ...ttt ettt e e e e e et et e steenaeeeeeeeeseeeeseeseeeeesserseeeeaneon 4



SECTION 6 - SHEET METAL AND COVERS

18

0874

Figure 6-2 Sheet Metal and Covers



SECTION 6 - SHEET METAL AND COVERS 19

PART
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 6-2
SHEET METAL AND COVERS

1 109765  HOOASIANG ....c.viiiiiiiicce et e e e e e e e e e e e et 1
3 106261  Belt BraCKO! ..co.eeiieiiceiiiieie ettt 1
4 926694  S.T. BOIt 5/T6-T8 X 5/8 ...ceeeuieiiiitieteeteeee ettt e e e e e e e e e et 1
5 110094  Battery SUPPOrt BraCket ......cc.oocuiiiuiiuiieiiei et e e e e e e e e e e 1
6 900035  Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 X 1/2 ......ccueciiiiriiiieiiee e ee e ee e es e 4
7 915112 ESIOK NUE B/16-18 ....eiiiiiiiieieeie ettt et e e e e e e e e et 4
9 106342 FrONt PIAE ...ooieiiiieiiiecie ettt et ee e e e e ee e et et 1
10 926694  S.T. BOIt 5/16-T8 X 5/8 ...uveiruieieiiiieieieeeeecte et eee e e e e e e e e e e et e 6
11 106772 EdGE THM oottt et e st ee e ae e e e et e e e e e e e e e e eeees e et e e e 1
12 926694  S.T. BOIt 5/16-18 X 5/8 .....eeeiieiiuieiieeeceeee ettt e et ereer e et ee oo e 4
926696  S.T. BOIt B/16-T8 X 7/8 ...eoeiriiiieieeieeeee ettt e e e e e et e e e e e 2

13 109323 Side COVETr LH ..ot e e e e e e et 1
14 9108372 SCrew 1/4-20 X 5/8 BIACK ......eeviiuiiitieeieeiitt ittt e et e e e e et eee oo 6
15 107069  SPEEA NUL ...t e e e e e et e e e e e ee e ettt eee e 6
16 106250  DIUSE COVET ...ttt ettt et ettt e e e e et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e 1
17 926694  S.T. BOI 5/168-T8 X 5/8 ....eeeiuiiitieieiieiete ettt e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e oo 4
18 104248  GrOMMET ...oiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt ee et e e ae e e e e e e e e e e e s s e eeee e e e eee e 1
19 111387 SRift COVEI PIAE ...ouiiiiiiiiiiitictieeee ettt e e e e e e e e 1
20 111033 HOOUSTIANA PIAE ...c..oiiuiiiiiiiieieci ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e et e e e e eee e 1
23 110142 EdQE THM oottt ettt et et e et e e e et et e e e e e e e e eee e et e e et eeese e 1
24 910837  SCIEW 1/4-20 X 5/8 ......oeiiiiitieiiieie ettt et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e et e e e e 1
25 106772 EAGE THM Lottt ettt ettt e e et et e et et e e e e e eeeeeseseessreseeesseeneses 1

26 10722 B o 1< OO PO OSSOSO 1



20

SECTION 6 - SHEET METAL AND COVERS

0854

Figure 6 -3 Sheet Metal and Covers




SECTION 6 - SHEET METAL AND COVERS 21

PART
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 6-3
SHEET METAL AND COVERS

1 107619 Belt GUAId 3168 .........ovveeeeovoe oo 1
107975 BeIt GUAId B12:8 .......ocovvvuviimimiiiececeeeceeeseseeeessssssssn e eeesoososoeeoeoeoooooooooeoooooeoo 1

2 910837 SCrEW 1/4-20 X 5/B .......vvvvvvrrvereecsesseess e 2
3 900037 Carriage BOlt 5/16-18 X B/4 .............cccooeeuserieeeomnennneeseeeeeeeeeeoooeoeeoeeeoeoeoooooooooooo 1
4 926694 S.T. BOI 5/16-18 X 5/8 ......ooovoeeceeeeeeeeesssssssssosnssiseseee oo oo 1
5 106352 LOWEr BEIt GUANM ........coovvvvvvimieeeneeeesseeee oo 1
6 106222 FOOt RESt RH .........oououuiriiiiiccceceis oo 1
7 106223 FOOt RSt LH .........cvivviiiiiiiieetsseee e 1
8 107069 SPEEA NUL ........ooooiii et 2
9 900037 Carriage BOolt 5/16-18 X 5/8 .............cccoerrrerereeeeeseenesoeeeeeeeeossse oo oo 6
10 915662 NUtS/MB-18 E.S. ...oooiivviiiiiiicecee e oo 7
11 L LU 4
13 10636 FOOMESE PAA .......oooooviirieieiic s oeooooeoeoeeooeeoooooooe 2
14 107951 Fender Bracket-FIONt ............co......oeeummmereemsnnioeseoeeeeeeeessese oo oo 1
15 908019 BOM 5/16-18 X 1 ...cooevviiiiiioeoceeec e 2
16 920008 WaSher 5/16 SAE ..........covooummrroeeeeeaeeeeensieseeeeseeeoseeeeeeeeeoss e oo ooeeeoooeooooooeoeoeooooeoo 2
17 108823  Support Bracket-Belt Guard - 312-8 ONIY e 1
109554  Support Bracket-Belt Guard - 316-8 ONIY e 1

18 108897 Fender SUPPOrt BraCKe! .................ccccwweummmmiommmneeeeseeoseeseeseeeeeees oo oo 1
19 108464 Fuel Tank SUPPOTt LH .............coeeeeeeneerrceessenneeeeeeeeee oo 1
20 106236 Fuel Tank SUPPOMt RH ...............uuuieeeeeeeeesssneeeneseseeeooeeeseeeeeee e oeoeoooooooooooooesoeooo 1
21 908017 BOIt 5/16-18 X B/4 .......vovvvvvriiieececeeeeesese e 4
22 110960 FONMOI ..oovoooo et 1
23 926694 S.T. BOIt 5/16-18 X 5/8 ..covvvvovieeeeeeeneeeeceeeososess oo oo oo 4
24 920008 WASHer 5/16 SAE .......ocooooommmireceeecerisesseeeeeesssssees e eeeeeeeeeeee oo oo 4
30 915662 ESIOK NUES/MB-18 ........oovooooooeeeeeeene oo 6
31 STB2TT BUMPEY ...t 2
32 108457 PUSI NUL c...ooot et 1
33 900214 Carriage BOlt 5/16-18 X 3/4 .............coorvuurriereeerrrreeeeeeeeeeceeseeeeeeee oo 2
34 913112  Machine Screw nr. 10-24 x 5/8 - 312-8 ONY e 2
35 915740  E.S. NULNF. 10-24 - 312-8 ONIY w...ooooivveemrrmneeneieeeeeeeeeoee oo oo 2
36 111535 Fuse Holder - 312-8 ONIY ...........oo.uiuveerneeeeeeeneeeoeeeeeee e 1



22

SECTION 7 - ENGINES

REFER TO KOHLER MANUALS FOR ADDITIONAL SERVICE & ADJUSTMENT PROCEDURES

0981

% Wheel Horse

Figure 7 -1 Engines




SECTION 7 - ENGINES 23

PART
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 7-1
ENGINES

1 113489  Engine 16HP - ONan P-216-316-8 ONIY ........c..ccuiieeiiiiieiiiie ettt ee et e e e e eereereeseen s X
114160  Engine 12HP - Kohler M-12-S 312-8 ONIY .........ccceoviiiiiiii et e e ee e e eeeeseanns X

2 113875  ENQINe Plate 316-8 ONIY ........oceiiiiiiiieieece ettt e et e e s e s e e e seeneeaeees 1
3 908036  BOIt 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 - B16-8 ONlY ..ouveiuieniiiciiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e e e ee et e e s e et e er e e s eeeereeee e 4
920009  WAESHEI 3/8 SAE .....ooiiiiiiieetieteeete ettt ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e e teeer e e e e e e e e ereeeeee s e X

4 915118 INUE /B-16 B16-8 ....oooiiiiiiiiiieiieeete e et e e e e e et e e ee et e et e eae e eteeeeste s e eeeseensenns 4
5 908035  BOIt 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 316-B ONIY ...eooviieiiiiiiiecteee et s e et e et e e eee e e e e e eee e 4
9 908036  BOIt 3/8-16 X 1 1/2 312-B ONIY ..covieiiiiecieie ettt e e e et e e e e eeeeee e e e e e eseeees e 2
10 915663  NUE 3/8-16 E.S. 312-8 ONIY ..eouiiiieiiiiii ittt et e e e e e s e e ees e ate et e eae e e eeeseene e 2
11 908034  BOIt 3/8-16 X 1 312-8 ONIY ...eeiiiniiiieciieiecie ettt e e et e et e e e e e s eeaeseeeneeeeesesaeanes 2
12 920083  LOCKWASNEL /8 ......c. ittt ettt e e e et e e ete e e eee s e et eesese e eereereenneans X
114893  Relay Mounting Plate 316-8 Only (NOt IHUSIFAted ..........cecvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeer e eeer e eeeeannan 1

908034  Bolt 3/8-16 x 1 - 316-8 Only (NOt HIUSErAted) ........eevueeiuieriireeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeee e e e e e e et eenenns 1

915663  Nut 3/8-16 E.S. 316-8 Only (NOt HHUSLrAted) .........eoovviiiireeeeeeeeeee e e eee e e e eeeer e e ens 1

22 114636 PIPE 3/8 X 3 3168 ..ottt ettt e st e e e eee e st e stee s s eeeeesesseseeseseseereeereos 1
23 114764  EIDOW 90 dEGreS 316-8 ....oovuiiiiiiiiiieicieeii ettt sttt et eeeeeeeeee e e e eeteesaeseeeeseerseeseseseeseesesans 1
24 114763 PiIP@ 3/8 X 4 B16-8 ...ttt ettt e e et e et et et e se e e e eeeeereeeeeseeereesenans 1
25 5224 €AP B16-8 ...ooiieiiiiiiee ettt et e e et et et et et e e et e ee et e s aeeeeaaas 1
111357  d-Clip 316-8 (NOL HIIUSIFALEA) ...ovveiieeiiiieceece ettt e e e e e te e e e e e e eeae e s e eeee e s eee s 1

920082  Lockwasher 5/6 316-8 (NOt IUSIIAtEd) ...........cuevievieiiriieeeeeee e eeeeeeee e e e e e ee e e e e e e e e s eeeeins 4



SECTION 7 - KOHLER ENGINE AIR INTAKE

24

Figure 7-2 Kobhler Air Intake



SECTION 7 - KOHLER ENGINE AIR INTAKE 25

WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART

ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 7-2
KOHLER AIR INTAKE
1 KH10576 XA76-7  WIng NUt 1/8-20 .....cooovimiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1
2 KH10299 47096 10 Air Cleaner COVET ..........c.ocuuiumiureieieeieeeeeeseeeees oo 1
3 KH10189 47100 04 JaM NUE oot 1
4 KH10412 5208204  Air Cleaner EIeMent COVEr ..................ocoveeereommesoeoooeooeooooooooooooo 1
5 KH10235 4508301  Precleaner EIBMENt ............cuowuvueeieeeeeeeeseeeeee oo 1
6 KH10236 4508302 EIBMENt .ooooiiiieiiiic e 1
7 KH10034 231032 5@l ..o 1
8 KH10609 X-67-65  Sitd. Washer Hd. Screw 10/32 X 11/32 ........ovovveorooeooooooooooo 3
9 KH10297 4709420  Air Cleaner BASe ............ccooeueiuivceeiaeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e 1
10 KH10271 4704105 Air HOM GASKEL .........courueeieeaitieeiie e 1



26

SECTION 7 - KOHLER ENGINE CARBURETORS

Figure 7-3 Carburetors



SECTION 7 - KOHLER ENGINE CARBURETORS 27

WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART

ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 7-3
KOHLER CARBURETORS

1 KH10276 4705362  Carburetor Assembly (Includes 5 thru 8), 312 ........ccocoovviiieereeiirie e 1
2 KH10123 251550290 90 Degree HOSe CONNECION ........cccuviiiiieieree ittt seeeee e e e e e eeeeeaaneens 1
3 KH10274 47 049 01 Carburetor GASsket .........coocueeiiiiiiie ettt 1
4 KH10625 X-770-1  Slotted Hd. SCrew 5/16-18 X 1 ...ccuuiiiiiiieiiiiiciie et 2
5 KH10068 235415  Main Fuel Adj. NEedle 312 ........ooiuiviiiiiieeiie e 1
6 KH10005 200383  Main FUEI SPIiNG ...c.eeiiiiieiiiieiiiisir sttt ettt e s ete e e seeennesne 1
7 KH10004 200380  Idle FUEI SPriNG ...cccuveeiiiieieiiieiieistie et e et stee sttt ste e bee s raeeeeneenne 1
8 KH10050 235006  Idle Fuel Adj. Needle, B12 ......ccooviiiiieeeeie et 1
9 KH10039 232555  1dle SPeed SPriNg ....cccceeiiiiiieiiieiiiecie ettt 1
10 KH10040 232556  ldle Speed Adj. SCrEW .......ccooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 1
*11 KH10002 200375  BOWI GASKEL ......oociiiiiiiiiiii e e 1
12 KH10141 2575703  Float Kit (Includes tem 13) ......cccviiiiiiiic i 1
*13 KH10092 2504102 Bowl Baffle Gasket .......cccocovuuiiiieeiiieiec e 1
*14 KH10003 200376  Float HINGe PiN .....ccceeiiiiiiiie ettt 1
15 KH10069 235448  Fuel BOWl ....coociiiiiiiiiiiec e U 1
16 KH10300 47 100 06  Fuel Bowl Retainer Screw (Includes Item 17) ........cc.cccvvvvvvevcvienieciiiee e, 1
*17 KH10001 200372  Bowl Retainer SCrew Gasket .........ccoceeeeviieeeeiiecceceece e 1

*18 Needle and Seat - Available Only In Carburetor Repair Kit

Not Illustrated

KH10139 2575701  Carburetor REPair Kit .............ueiiiiuiiriiiiie e e e ee e ee e X
- KH10358 2575705  Choke & Throttle Repair Kit ............cccccoiiiriiiniciietircee e X

* Included in Carburetor Repair Kit



28

SECTION 7 - KOHLER ENGINE BAFFLES & SHROUDS

%' Wheel Horse

Figure 7-4 Baffles & Shrouds



SECTION 7 - KOHLER ENGINE BAFFLES & SHROUDS 29

WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART

ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 7-4
KOHLER BAFFLES & SHROUDS
1 KH10231 45063 08  Head Baffle B12 .....c.ccooiiuiieie e e 1
2 KH10567 X-25-53  Plain WAShEr 1/4 ...ooouiuieiiieeeeeeeeeee e e, 1
3 KH10289 47086 08  Pozidriv T.H. SCreW 1/4-20 X 5/8 .....cceveee e oo 3
4 KH10413 52086 11 Hex. Washer HA. SCIreW .........cccoocuiiieeeeeeeeee oo e 6
5 KH10172 47063 10 Cylinder Baffle .......ccoceieiuieieiieceeceic e 1
6 KH10280 47 063 07  INNEI BAfflE ..ooviveieiiieieeieeeeee e e e 1
7 KH10265 S 47027 42 BIOWET HOUSING ....oveirieiiietietiee ettt e e e e s 1
9 KH10279 4706306  Side Air Baffle .......ccoeieiuieeicieeteeecee e oo 1



EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




WHEEL HORSE

SECTION 7 - KOHLER ENGINE BREATHER & VENT 31

VENDOR PART

ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 7-5
KOHLER BREATHER & VENT
1 KH10058 235048  Breather Plate Gasket .......c...eceoiiiiciiiiiee et e e et eeeeee e e 1
2 KH10072 285631  Breather PIAte .......ccccooiiiriiiiic ettt e e v e et ee e e e e e e e 1
3 KH10057 235047 Breather Reed ................ooovvvveviiceeeeeen, e e e e enr e 1
4 KH10143 270146  Breather Baffle ......coooiiiiii e et 1
5 KH10275 47 050 01 Breather FIET .....cc.ooiiiiieiee e e e e e e e e ee e eee e e s 1
6 KH10034 281032  Breather Sl a.......cciiiiiiiiiec ettt e e e e e e e e 1
7 KH10149 275144 Valve COVEr GASKEL ......uveeiiiiiiceeic ettt e et e e et ee e e e e e e eeeen e 1
8 KH10298 47 096 01 VAIVE COVET ...oeeveiiiiie ettt e e e e s et e e e e e e e e e eee e e e eeeeevaiins 1
9 KH10150 27d5220  Valve Cover Stud 1/4-20 X B-1/4 ......cccuuiieieee et eeeee e e e eeene e 1
10 KH10629 X-799-1  PalNUE 174520 ..ottt e e e e e e e eeeen e e 1
11 KH10309 47 326 03 Breather HOSE 3-11/32 .......cooiiiiiiieeeeie et eeeee e e eeien i 1



32 SECTION 7 - KOHLER ENGINE CAMSHAFT, CRANKSHAFT & VALVES

Figure 7-6 Camshaft, Crankshaft & Valves



SECTION 7 - KOHLER ENGINE CAMSHAFT, CRANKSHAFT & VALVES 33
WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART
ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 7-6
KOHLER CAMSHAFT, CRANKSHAFT & VALVES
1 KH10359 4701011 Camshaft Assy (Includes HeM 2) ..........cccuiieviieiiiiieie et 1
2 KH10292 47 089 01  ACLUALING SPIING -..eeeiieiiiiieiiiieiee ettt e et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 1
3 KH10147 275066  Camshaft SPACEr .005 .........cccueiiiiiiiriiictie ettt eee et e e e e eeraneeeeees X
KH10148 275067  Camshaft SPAcer .010 .......occcuiiirieeciee ettt e e e eee et e s X
4 KH10310 47 38009  CamShaft Pin .....ccooceiiiiiiieciieir ettt n 1
5 KH10074 235838  EXhaust Valve, 312 .....c.cooiiiiiiiiiiciiee ettt 1
6 KH10052 235008  Intake Valve, 312 ......ccciiiiiiiiiiie ettt st st 1
7 KH10054 235011  Upper Spring REtAINET ........cccccuvviiiiiiiiiciee ettt seeeeae e s 2
8 KH10053 235010  Intake Valve Spring 312 .........ccociiiiiiiiiiiiieectee e et 1
9 KH10018 230011 Spring Retainer, 312 .......coiiiiieeeieee et ee e e e e eeeeeaeres 1
10 KH10221 4175510  Retainer Kit .....cocoiiiiiieie sttt 2
11 KH10539 D-235327  Intake VaIVe TAPPEL ....ccciviiiiieiiee ittt et et e e eeeeeeee e e eeeeeeeeans 1
12 KH10539 D-235327  EXhaust VaIVe TAPPET ....uoviueeiiciiiiiie ettt s e e e e eeree e e eeeeeneeneee 1
13 KH10496 5241301  Valve ROALOr ......viiiiiiiiiiee ettt e 2
14 KH10062 235168  Exhaust Valve SPring 312, .....cccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiceciee et 1
15 KH10617 X-702-3  CUP PlUG 1/2 O.D. ..oiieiiiiectieiteie ettt ettt 1
16 KH10655 4714216  Crankshaft Kit 3-25/32 x 1-1/8 (Includes Flywheel Hdwr.) 312 ........................ 1
17 KH10228 4504303 Gear Assembly (Includes Item 18) 312, .....ccccccviveviiiiieiiiiee et 2
18 KH10267 47 030 01 Needle BEANNG 312, ...ooieiiieeeieei e e e e e e e e e e e araeae s 2
19 KH10322 47 75501  Spacer Kit (Includes Item 20) 312, .....ccoiviiieeeiieieceee ettt 2
20 KH10574 X-269-34  REtAINET 312, ..coiiiiir ettt ettt e e e et ataas 1

REtaiNer 312, ..o e e e e e e e e



34 SECTION 7 - KOHLER ENGINE CRANKCASE & CYLINDER HEAD

Figure 7-7 Crankcase & Cylinder Head



SECTION 7 - KOHLER ENGINE CRANKCASE & CYLINDER HEAD 35

WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART

ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 7-7
KOHLER CRANKCASE & CYLINDER HEAD

1 KH10317 4752295  Cylinder Block - Service With Short Block (Includes Crankshaft) 312 ............. X
KH10327 4778233  Miniblock (Less Crankshaft) 312 ..........coeeeiiiieeoeeneeee oo e e, X

2 KH10061 235125-S  GOVernor Gear Shaft ..........ccuecvieiviiieiieie oo, 1
3 KH10067 235376  Ball BEAMNG ......coiviiiieiiriieii ettt ettt ee e ee e e eer e 2
4 KH10269 4703207  Rear Oil SEaI ......coeeviiiiiiiie ettt e e e 1
5 KH10562 X-230-11  EXPANSION PIUQG ....oouiiiiiiiiiietisieeee ettt et e e en e 1
6 KH10015 230007-S  VAIVE GUIAE .....ocveireiiiie ittt ettt e e e eeeeeees e e 2
7 KH10028 230170  Exhaust Valve INSert, 312 ......c..oiieieieeeeeeeeee e, 1
8 KH10049 234866  Governor Cross Shaft BEANNG ........c..eivviiveiiiuieeee oo eeeeee e eeseeeereeen e 1
9 KH10272 4704109  Bearing Plate GasKet ...........cc.eeeeeeiiiiiire ettt e e 1
10 KH10311 4742205  SHIM GASKEL .....eoviiiiiiiiiie ettt e et e e et e e e e X
11 KH10306 47 146 07 Bearing PlAte .......ccccociiiieiiiiiieeie ettt e e e e e e e e 1
12 KH10268 4703206  Front Oil SEal .....ccceeviiiieeiieeiiceeeee ettt et 1
13 KH10549 X-159-2  H.C. Sems Screw 3/8-16 X 1 .......ccn........ ettt e eee et ettt e e e aaare—ba—————————————————— 4
14 KH10545 X-132-6  H.C. Sems SCrew 1/4-20 X 1/2 .....cuooueieeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 4
15 KH10661 23d5026  CamShaft COVER .....cooiiuieuiiiieiee ettt et ee e e e e s e e e e 1
16 KH10055 235025  Camshaft Cover Gasket ..........ccouieeieiiie it e e ee e e e, 1
18 KH10081 236559  Balance Gear Shaft 312, ......ooveiie e e 1
19 KH10261 4701506  Cylinder HEAM .......oceeiiiieiiiiieie et e e 1
20 KH10273 4704110 Head GasKet .......cccecieiiiiiciiicicec ettt e e e e e, 1
21 KH10145 270889  Plain Washer 8/86 ..........ccccueicieuieuiieeiieeeeeeececee e eeeeeeeseve e s s e ees et 9
22 KH10144 270158  H.C. SCrew 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 ...eccuiiiieieeeecee et s 8
23 KH10312 47445 02  LiftING SErAD ..eoeeiitiiriirieiiestieee ettt e e e 1

24 KH10290 47086 17  HexX. HA. SCrew 3/8-16 X ....c.ccveiririerinieiietieeee sttt en e, 1



36

SECTION 7 - KOHLER ENGINE OIL PAN & DIPSTICK

Figure 7-8 Oil Pan & Dipstick

o

| ——

0981G




SECTION 7 - KOHLER ENGINE OIL PAN & DIPSTICK 37

WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART

ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 7-8

KOHLER OIL PAN & DIPSTICK
1 KH10270 47 038 27  DIPSICK 15-3/8 ....iiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiee ettt e e e 1
2 KH10201 41152 07 O-FINQ oottt ettt e et e e st et ae st e e naae e e e e e e eeeeneas 1
4 KH10266 47029 06 Ol Fill ADAPLEN ...cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiis ettt e e e ssre e e e e e e e eenre e e e s eeeeesaenaeeeeeans 1
5 KH10541 X-131-2  F.H. Sems Screw #£ 10-24 X 1/2 ...cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 3
6 KH10088 237064  Adapter GasKet ........ccooccoiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e st 1
7 KH10248 45199 05 Ol PAN ...ccoiiiiiiiiii ettt 1
8 KH10059 235057  Oil Pan Gasket ........cooiiuiiiiiiiiieieiiee et e 1
9 KH10550 X-159-3  H.C. Sems SCrew 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 ......euveiiiieiceiee et 4
10 KH10620 X-75-10  Sq. Hd. Plug 3/8 NPTF ....ccoiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e st e e s nene 4
11 KH10138 25704 01  Float Switch Kit (Includes Items 12 & Decal) ........ccovverieieiiieriiiieeecceee e 1
12 KH10134 2543102  SlEBVING ..ooiiiiiiiiii ittt ettt erbae e s et be e e e seeeas 1

Not lllustrated

KH10119 2511305  Float SWitch DeCal .......cccoivuiiiiiiiiiiieeciee et 1
KH10345 48 15501 Female Connector (5-Contact) ........coccuieermiirieeiiiieiiee et 1
KH10325 4775527  Gasket St W/SAIS .........cccuuieriiiie et e X

KH10258 47004 02  Gasket Set W/0 SaIS .........ccoeeeiiiieiie e e X



38

SECTION 7 - KOHLER ENGINE PISTON & RINGS

0981H

Figure 7-9 Piston & Rinas




SECTION 7 - KOHLER ENGINE PISTON & RINGS 39
WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART
ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
) Figure 7-9
' KOHLER PISTON & RINGS
1 KH10075 235889  Ring Set Std. & .003 312 ......eiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 1
KH10076 235890  RiNG Set .010 312 ..ottt ettt e ee e e 1
KH10077 235891 © RiNG St .020 312 ....cueiiiiiiieieectree e e et e 1
KH10078 235892  RiNG Set .030 312 ....cueiiiiieiiiieece et srre ettt 1
2 KH10334 4787406  Piston W/RING Set Std. 312 ......coiiiiiiiiiiniie e 1
KH10335 47 87407  Piston W/RING Set .003 312 .......veiiiiiiriiiiieiieeeee et eeee e e e ee e eeees 1
KH10336 47 87408  Piston W/RING Set .010 312 ......oiiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt sae e 1
KH10337 47 87409  Piston W/RING Set .020 312 ...cccccciiiiiiieiieee et 1
KH10338 47 874 10  Piston W/RING Set .030 312 ...c.ceeiiiiiiiiiee et 1
3 KH10262 47 018 01 Piston Pin RetAINer ........cccviiiiiiieiiii ettt et ene e 2
4 KH10283 47067 09  Connecting Rod Std. 312 .......ceiiiiiiieiiiecicee et ee e e eeee e 1
KH10284 47 067 10  Connecting Rod .010 312 ......coiiiiiiiiiecciiee et s e s e e eeee e 1



40

SECTION 7 - ONAN ENGINE CYLINDER BLOCK

0981B

Figure 7-10 Engine Cylinder Block



SECTION 7 - ONAN ENGINE CYLINDER BLOCK 41
WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART
ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 7-10
ONAN ENGINE CYLINDER BLOCK
1 NN10072 110-3419-01  SHOM BIOCK .....oiviiiiiiiiiiiiieiececeete e 1
2 NN10338 S17-0048-0T  PlIUG ..viiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
3 NN10442 800-0051  BOHt 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 ..oiviiiiiitiieiiie e e, 5
4 NN10023 104-0776  Shim 0.005" .......uiiiiiiiitiieee ettt e e ee oo X
5 NN10009 101-0450  Crankshaft Rear Brg - Standard .............c.cc.covevveeemeoeeeeeeoeeeeeee e, 1
NN10010 101-0450-02  Crankshaft Rear Brg - .002” UNAEr ...........c..couvueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees oo 1
NN10011 101-0450-10  Crankshaft Rear Brg - .010" UNAET ...........coeveiueeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeees oo 1
NN10012 101-0450-20  Crankshaft Rear Brg - .020" URAEr ......c..coeoveveereeeeeeeee oo, 1
NN10013 101-0450-30  Crankshaft Rear Brg - .030” UNAEr ..............ccoeueueeeeeeeeeeeeeesee oo, 1
6 NN10022 104-0575  TRrUSEWASHEr ......oiiiiiiiiiie et 2
7 NN10002 101-0415  GASKEL ..o e e 1
8 NN10008 101-0439-01  Bearing Plate .......c.ccoeiuiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 1
9 NN10001 101-0405  CamShaft Brg .......cooiiieriiii it 2
10 NN10321 509-0041 O S@AI .....eeiuiiiiieiieii i, 1
11 NN10334 516-0072  SOP PNl .ooeriiiiii it 4
12 NN10139 120-0735 Ol TUDE ...ttt 1
13 NN10054 110-1824  Exhaust Seat Insert - Standard ..............cccooveveeeooeoees oo 2
NN10055 110-1824-02  Exhaust Seat Insert - .002"" OVEISIZE .......ocvveeereeee oo eeeeeeee oo, 2
NN10056 110-1824-05  Exhaust Seat Insert - .005” Oversize ..................... e ——————— 2
NN10057 110-1824-10  Exhaust Seat Insert - .010” OVErSIZe ........ccoeoeeoeeereeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeoeeeeeee, 2
NN10085 110-1824-25  Exhaust Seat Insert - .025” OVEISIZE ........ovemeoveeeeeeeee oo, 2
14 NN10035 110-0197  Intake Seat Insert - StANAArd ............cocvoovveeeeieeeeeee e 2
NN10036 110-0197-02.  Intake Seat Insert - .002"” OVEISIZE ...........oeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees oo, 2
NN10037 110-0197-05  Intake Seat Insert - .005” OVEISIZE .......ccoeoveeeeeeeeeee e e, 2
NN10038 110-0197-10  Intake Seat Insert - .010" OVEISIZE .......coeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 2
NN10039 110-0197-25  Intake Seat INSert - .025" OVEISIZE .....c.ooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 2
15 NN10003 101-0432  Front Crankshaft Brg - Standard ..............ccccoocoeeeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeees oo, 1
NN10004 101-0432-02  Front Crankshaft Brg - .002" UNGEr .........ccccoveeoueeereeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeereereeeon 1
NN10005 101-0432-10  Front Crankshaft Brg - .010"” UNAer ..........ccooveveeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo, 1
NN10006 101-0432-20  Front Crankshaft Brg - .020" UNGAET ..........ccvevurmeeeeeeeeee e eeee oo e, 1
NN10007 101-0432-30  Front Crankshaft Brg - .030" UNEr ...........c.oovoveuieeeeee oo 1
16 NN10084 110-3527  Exhaust Valve GUIAE .....7 .......ocuiimiiee oo 2
NN10083 110-3526  Intake Valve GUIAE .....c..coooviiiiiiiiiiece oo, 2
19 NN10421 850-0050  SPring WAasher 3/8 .........c.oiiueiuiieiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 5
20 NN10336 BT6-0T4T PN oo e, 2
21 NN10154 123-11756 VaVE REEA ...oiiiiiiiiie e, 1
22 NN10152 123-1173  Baffle oo e 1
23 NN10153 12B-1174  SPIING oot 1
24 NN10059 110-1879-01  RH VAIVE COVEN ..ot 1
25 NN10066 110-2274-01  LH VaIVE COVET .eooviiiiiieeee e e 1
26 NN10060 T10-1921  GASKEE ...eiiiiiit ettt et 3
27 NN10129 115-0006  Tappet - StaNAAIG ...c..oovviiuiiiiiieiieee e e 4
NN10130 115-0006-02  Tappet .002"" OVEISIZE ..........cveoueieiieeeeeeee e ee e, 4
NN10131 115-0006-05  Tappet .004” OVEISIZE ........ccoioiiieeeeieeee e e, 4
28 NN10075 110-3479  INtAKE VAIVE ..coooiiiiiiiii e 2
29 NN10076 110-3480  EXNAUSE VAIVE ..ot 2
30 NN10370 800-0010  BOlt 1/4-20 X 1-3/4 .ooouiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeee e e, 2
31 NN10077 110-3485  VAIVE SPIING ..oviiiiiiiiiiie e e 4
32 NN10082 110-3511  SPrING LOCK ..ot 8
33 NN10326 509-0210  INtAKE VAIVE SO&I ..c..oovveiiiiiiie e 2



42

SECTION 7 - ONAN ENGINE CYLINDER BLOCK

Figure 7-10 Engine Cylinder Block



SECTION 7 - ONAN ENGINE CYLINDER BLOCK 43

WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART

ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 7-10
ONAN ENGINE CYLINDER BLOCK
(CONT'D)

34 NN10385 803-0071  SCrEW 3/8-16 X 5/8 .....cocviuiiieiiciieieeeeeeeeeeet ettt e ee e et e e e ee e e, 2
35 NN10307 505-0057  PiIPE PlUG ....c.coueiiiiiiiee ettt et et er e 1
36 NN10070 110-3181  Cylinder Head Gasket .........cuciiueuiiueereeiiice ettt e e ee e e e, 2
37 NN10080 110-3509  Right Cylinder HEad ........c.c.ooueieiieiieeiceieeeeeee e e 1

NN10079 110-3508  Left Cylinder HEAd ..........cceeueeiiiicieeeee e 1
38 NN10078 110-3487  Retaining Washer ........cc.oooiiuiiiiiie et oo, 4
39 NN10356 526-0018  Flat WasSher 1/4 .........cccoviieiiiiieeeeeeee et eeeee et eee s 1
40 NN10363 526-0122  Flat Washer 1/4 .........ccoiiiiieeeeceeeeeeee et ee e e e e e, 18
41 NN10381 800-0471  Special BOIt 2 10NG .....ccvvveuiiviieieeeeceictcee et ee e e 10
42 NN10359 526-0063  Flat Copper Washer 1/4 ............coeoveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e e e 2
43 NN10339 B17-0067  PlUG eoonviiiieiiieee ettt ettt et e et 1
44 NN10081 T10-3510  VAIVE AP ..oviiieiiceeee ettt e e e ee e e e s 4
45 NN10257 168-0182  Complete ENGiNe Gasket Kit ..........c.c.cuviueeeieiieieeiseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e e oo, 1
NN10258 168-0183  Valve Grind/Carbon REMOVAl ..............ouoviuiimieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e, 1
46 NN10136 120-0491  Oil PUMP-COMPIELE ...c.oovieiiieieeeceee et ee e 1
47 NN10134 120-0161  Oil PUMP-GASKE! Kit .....cceeiueuiiiuiieriis ittt eee e es e, 1
48 NN10419 850-0040  SPring WASKET ...cc.ooiiiitieiieiiceeceee et ee e ee e e 2
49 NN10369 800-0007  BOIt 1/4-20 X T ..cuiiiiiiiriiiieetetiee ettt e et eeeeaete e e e e eeees e s eeeeeseoaes 2
50 NN10383 801-0049  BOIt 3/8-24 X 7/B .......ocueiiicerietiieteee ettt et ee e e e e e eees e 1
51 NN10361 526-0066  Flat Copper Washer 3/8 ..........c.cooiiuiiiieieeeee oo e e eee e e 1
52 NN10133 120-0140  SPHING oottt sttt e et eeeeeea e e e e e s e eseeeeenesaas 1
53 NN10135 120-0898  PIUNGET ...ttt ettt e et e e e e e ea et e s es e s eeseeseaes 1
54 NN10088 112-0186  Piston Pin & Retaining RiNGS = STD .......cueioiioieiee e eeeeee e 2
NN10089 112-0186-05  Piston Pin & Retaining Rings - .005” ........ccccoveeeeeeeeereeraerinnn, [SUSRR 2
NN10090 112-0186-10  Piston Pin & Retaining RiNGS - .010™ .........ccccovevieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo, 2
NN10091 112-0186-20  Piston Pin & Retaining RiNGS - .020" ...........cccecvivieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeenenn, 2
NN10092 112-0186-30  Piston Pin & Retaining RiNGS - .030” .........c.cooviierreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e, 2
NN10093 112-0186-40  Piston Pin & Retaining RiNGS - .040” ...........ccuoeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereereeee e s e e, 2
55 NN10100 1120229 PiStON PiN .ottt ettt e e e en e 2
56 NN10345 518-0311  RetainiNg RING ..cooveiiiiieiiiee ettt e e e e e, 4
57 NN10101 113-0189  Piston Ring Set-Standard ..............c.ooeeueieeirieeeee oot eeeeeee e e 2
NN10102 113-0189-05  Piston Ring Set .005" OVEISIZE .........cceeeiiieeenieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeensn 2
NN10103 113-0189-10  Piston Ring Set .010"" OVEISIZE ........cccuvevvieeieiieieeeereeee e eeeeeeeeeeseesseer e 2
NN10104 113-0189-20  Piston Ring Set .020" OVEISIZE .........cocvvvivieeeeiieieeeeereee et e eeeesseres s eeenn 2
NN10105 113-0189-30  Piston Ring Set .030"" OVEISIZE .........ureeeueieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerssees e 2
NN10106 113-0189-40  Piston Ring Set .040"" OVErSIZE .........cccovveuviieieeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeee e, 2
58 NN10125 114-0300  Rod W/BOIS & NULS - STD ...ouviiiuiiciiicciececicese ettt e e s e e 2
NN10126 114-0300-10  Rod W/BOItS & NULS = L0107 ...ocuiiiiiiieicee ittt ee e e e e s e e ee e 2
NN10127 114-0300-20  Rod W/BOItS & NULS = .020™ .......cuevieiiieiieieeiee ettt ee e ee e e e eeeer e 2
NN10128 114-0300-30  Rod W/BOItS & NULS - L0307 ....eiouiiiiieieieeee et e e e e 2
59 NN10120 114-0240  Special ROA BOIt .........ccooiiiviiriieti ettt ee e e e erans 4
60 NN10428 870-0302  Crown LOCK NUL .....cueiiiiiiiiit e et 4
63 NN10382 800-0572  Special Bolt 2.375” LONG .....eeoviiiiieiiniere e e e e e eeeeeree e e ee e e e e 8



44 SECTION 7 - ONAN CRANKSHAFT, CAMSHAFT & FLYWHEEL

0981C

Figure 7-11  Onan Crankshaft, Camshaft & Flywheel



SECTION 7 - ONAN CRANKSHAFT, CAMSHAFT & FLYWHEEL 45

WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART
ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity

Figure 7-11
ONAN CRANKSHAFT, CAMSHAFT, FLYWHEEL

1 NN10025 104-1328  Crankshaft ..........cocoiiiiiiiiii et e e sen e, 1
2 NN10343 518-0014  Retaining RiNG .......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiicce e et e e eeee e ee e e 1
3 NN10439 104-0043  Special WASher .......ccuiiiiiiiicic et eee e eee s 1
4 NN10438 104-0032  Crankshaft GEAr ........cccociiiiiiiieieececee ettt ee e e en s 1
5 NN10330 515-0001  GAI KBY ....uiuiiiiiiiieie ettt sttt e ee et et ee e e 1
6 NN10215 150-0078  Retaining RiNG .....ccooeiviiieiiiiiiie ettt e e e e s e eeee e 1
7 NN10221 150-1519  GOVErnOr CUP HUD ...ocooiiiiiiccci et 1
8 NN10222 150-1520  GOVEIMOT CUP ...oiiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e e et e e e e e e re e e ereeeaaeeeeesesneenns 1
9 NN10328 510-0015  GOVErNOr Ball .......ooiiiiiiiiiiei ettt e e e 1
10 NN10330 515-0001  WOOAIUFf KBY ......ocviriiiiriiriiisieie ettt ettt s et e et ee e 1
11 NN10032 105-0637  Camshaft (InCludes eM 13) ........ccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiie et e e s 1
12 NN10029 105-0332  Camshaft Gear (Includes Gear, Spacer and Plate) ..............ccccooveueieureveennnn.. 1
13 NN10030 105-0541  Special Thrust WASHET ......cc.uuiiiuiiiiiiiic et ee e eeen e 1
14 NN10214 150-0075  CeNEOr PN ..cceeiiiiiiiiiecieceese ettt ettt e et et s e e eeesneanens 1
15 NN10171 134-4633  Flywheel (Includes RiNG GEAI) .......c.eeeiueeiiiieieeceieeeeee e 1
16 NN10021 104-0170  Special Hex Hd Cap SCreW ........ccceeciuieiiiciieeciiecee ettt eeeeeeae e 1
17 NN10422 850-0055  Spring LOCKWASNET 7/16 .......cooceeiiriiiiitiiieee et e e e e 1
18 NN10335 526-0017  Flat WaSher 7/16 .........ccooiiiiiieeieicce ettt ee e 1
19 NN10409 815-0687  Flange Lock Hd. Screw # 10-24 X 3/8 ......coceeeuieureviereeieeceeee e 6
20 NN10416 821-0014  Hex Hd Locking Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1/2 .........coueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 4
21 NN10168 134-4553-01  AIr INIEE SCrEEN ...c.viiiiiieiiii et e e e e e s e eeraeaes 1
22 NN10024 104-0779  Ring Gear ...ccccoovvvieeeiieeecee e e 1

23 NN10332 5150284 FlyWheel KeY ....ococuvmiiiiiiiccie et 1



46

SECTION 7 - ONAN OIL BASE FILL TUBE AND BRACKET

0981D

%' Wheel Horse

Figure 7-12  Onan Oil Base Fill Tube and Bracket



SECTION 7 - ONAN OIL BASE FILL TUBE AND BRACKET 47

WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART

ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 7-12
ONAN OIL BASE FILL TUBE AND BRACKET
1 NN10018 102-1325  Oil Base (Includes All Plugs and Plug Gasket) ..........ccc.cocuveieeeeenieieesiinenienens 1
2 NN10016 102-1200  Oil Base GASKEL .......coooiiiiiciiiiir ittt et 1
3 NN10421 850-0050  Spring LOCKWASNEr 3/8 ......cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt eeare e e e ee e e e e e eeaens 4
4 NN10379 800-0061  Cap SCrew 3/8-16 X 3-3/4 .....cccovvriiiiiiieieeeeieeerie e se e s e sreee e sreesnae e e e e e aaaeeaas 4
5 NN10308 505-0110  Sq. HA. PIUG 3/8 ......coiiiiiiiiiieee ettt e e e raeeeean 2
6 NN10015 102-0938  Special Hex Hd. PIUg ......ccocoiiiiiiiiir ittt 1
7 NN10014 102-0743  Hex Hd. Plug Gasket ..........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiniir et e e 1
8 NN10138 120-0713  Oil PUmP INtAGKE CUP ...eueiiiiiiiiei ittt eerte e e e saee e e e e ntre e e e e e e s e eaannnns 1
9 NN10159 123-1637  Oil Fill Cap and Indicator (Includes O’ RiNG) ....cccovverreciiriniiieirenniieeesnieeaens 1
10 NN10323 509-0142  Oil Fill Cap Oil RiNG ....eiiiiieeeiiiiiieeiie ettt eteeesee e e e s sree e sstae e e e e e eneeees 1
11 NN10162 T 123-1742-01  Fill TUDE BracCKet ........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiccieee e s eire e e e e stn s vveaaeeaeeeas 1
12 NN10161 123-1685-02  Oil Fill TUbE-Chrome 15-3/4"" LG ...ccccceeeiiiiiiie ettt e e eneee e 1
13 NN10325 509-0209  Oil Fill TUDE SaI ......ueiiiiiiiee e et ereea e 1
14 NN10407 815-0576  Pan Hd. SCrew £ 10 X 1-1/4 ..oooreeeeieeeeeee ettt eeee e eeeevervaeens 1
15 NN10431 870-0410  SPEEA NUL ....eeiiiiiiiiiiee et e r s e e s st e e e s s s b e e e e e e e e s nreanneeeees 1



SECTION 7 - ONAN OIL FILTER

48

0981E

Figure 7-13 Onan Oil Filter



SECTION 7 - ONAN OIL FILTER 49

WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART
ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 7-13

ONAN OIL FILTER
1 NN10141 122-0320 Ol Filter AdapPLer .........cccecviiriuieeieeeeceeeeee oo 1
2 NN10360 526-0065  Flat Copper Washer 5/16 .............o.cccueueeeeereeeseeeeseseeeeeoeoeeooeeoeoeoeeoeoo 2
3 NN10373 800-0028  Hex Hd. Cap SCrew 5/16-18 X 1 .....c..cueeeeeurieeeeeeeereses oo 2
4 NN10146 122-0360-02 Ol Filter Drain .........c.oceniuieieieeeeeseeeceee et e e 1
5 NN10391 815-0194  Hex Hd. Cap SCrew # 10-32 X 3/8 ........coeueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 2
6 NN10463 1220375  Oil Filter Adapter GASKEt ..............c.e.ovevereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeoooeoooeooeoeoooo 1
7 NN10147 122-0645 Ol Flter .........ouuiieieeieieieee e e 1

Not lllustrated

114498 Oil Filter WIBNCH ......uiuiiiieieeeceeeeeeeeee e 1



50 SECTION 7 - ONAN GEARCASE AND IGNITION CONTROLS

el

e

\\>i! 18

N\

17

0981F

Figure 7-14 Onan Gearcase and Ignition Controls




SECTION 7 - ONAN GEARCASE AND IGNITION CONTROLS 51

WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART
ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 7-14
ONAN GEARCASE AND IGNITION CONTROLS

1 NN10020 103-0791 Gearcase Kit (Includes Items 2 thru 9, 13, 19 & L0 ) 1
2 NN10329 510-0105  Governor Shaft BEAriNg ...........c.cuecveueeiieeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee s e 1
3 NN10220 150-1470-01  Governor Shaft and Arm-Chromed ............cccoeueeeeeerereeeeeeeeeoeoeeeoeoeo 1
4 NN10216 150-1187  GOVEINOT Saft YOKE ...c.ocviviviceieeiieiieceeeee ettt e e 1
5 NN10388 815-0046  Pan Hd. Mach. SCrew # 8-32 X 3/8 ......ccoveireeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1
6 NN10335 516-0130  Governor Cup Stop DOWI Pin .........o.ceeiiviieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
7 NN10310 509-0008  Governor Shaft Oil Sl ............coeueeieeiirreeieeee oo oo e, 1
8 NN10327 510-0014  Governor Shaft Ball BEAriNG ...........cceiveeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeererereeeeeeeeoeeooe 1
9 NN10320 509-0040  Crankshaft Oil Sl .........ccceviiveuiiuiiieeeieeeeeee et ee e 1
10 NN10019 103-0408  Gearcase Mounting Gasket ..........c.ccoeuiueeuieeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeres e, 1
11 NN10374 114-0022  Hex Hd. Cap SCrew 5/16-18 X 1-3/4 ........oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 4
12 NN10360 526-0065 Flat CoPPEr WaShEr 5/16 ........ccueeeueeriieieieeeeeee oo eeee e 5
13 NN10210 149-1299  VacCUUM POt TUDE .cccoueuiiiiiieececi e 1
14 NN10352 520-0933  GAr COVEI StUA ...oovovvrrieiieeeiereeeeteeeeee et e et 1
15 NN10418 850-0030  LOCKWASNET £ 10 ..evuieieieieceieee et ee e e e et 3
16 NN10426 862-0015  INUE B5/B-18 .....oeeiiieieiriieece ettt ettt ee e e ee e 1
17 NN10259 191-1256  Stator WITEIMINAIS ....covvvuieeeieeieeeeeeeee e e 1
18 NN10290 332-2423  Stator Leads TerMiNal .........c.ceeueviieeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeee e oo 3
19 NN10301 503-0301  Vacuum Port ClamMP .......c.couiueueuririeesceieiieeeeeeeee e eeeres e oo 1
20 NN10211 149-1321  VACUUM PO CaP ....ooieiiiiiiiitcieee et ee e 1
21 NN10280 323-1257  Terminal Connector Body Kit (Includes Terminals) ...........c.coovevevereverererennn 1
22 NN10444 166-0785  IGNItioN CONMION .......veeeiiiieti ettt er e et 1
23 NN10389 815-0172  Self-Lock Hex Hd. Mach. SCrew # 10-32XT ..cveuveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeoeeeeeeeee 3
24 NN10394 815-0340  Hex Washer Hd. SCrew # 10-32 X 3/8 .......cccuvueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees oo, 2
25 NN10424 854-0010  LOCKWASHET IT £ 10 .eeeiiiiieicicceee e e 2
26 NN10346 518-0406  Retaining ClP .....cveveeereeeiieiieeicteeete sttt ee e es e ee e 1
27 NN10414 821-0008  Hex Washer Hd. Cap SCrew 1/4-20 X 5/16 ........veeeeeeeeeeeeereree oo 1
28 NN10261 191-1748  Voltage Regulator-20 @mp ...........c.o.ceeeuerioeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
29 NN10243 160-1150  Plate GASKEL .....c.eeeeieeeiiiiiieecec ettt ee e et e e, 1
30 NN10244 160-1345-01  IgNition PIUNGET COVET .......c.ocuiieieiieieteieeeeeees et oot 1
31 NN10245 166-0761  Battery Ignition COil W/NULS ............covueiieeerieeeeeeeee e ee e eeee e eeeeeeee . 1
32 NN10247 166-0767  IGNIION ROLOT ......cvceiiiiiceietecceec ettt eeeee e 1
33 NN10252 167-0263  SPATK PIUG ...voveeeiietieieceee e e e e e 2
34 NN10253 167-1615-01  Spark Plug Cable-9"" LONG ......cuvviviieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s oo oo 1
NN10254 167-1615-04  Spark Plug Cable-18.5” Long ....... e et eeennes 1

35 NN10419 850-0040  LOCKWASNET 1/4 .....ouiiiiiiieiceieeee et e 2
36 NN10248 166-0770  HeX Flange NUL ......oouvueiiiiecc e 1
37 NN10348 518-0515 Wi ClID ..cvviiiiiiceiet ettt ettt e et er e e 1
38 NN10368 800-0004  Hex Hd. Cap SCrew 1/4-20 X 5/8 ........ooveeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeee 1
39 NN10249 166-0771  HeX FIaNGe NUL .....ccoouiiititeiei ettt e e 1
40 NN10396 815-0389  Hex Washer Hd. SCrew 1/4-20 X 1 ....c.cuviueiueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees oo 1
41 NN10408 815-0650  Hex Washer Hd. SCrew 1/4-20 X 1 ....c.couiiueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 2



SECTION 7 - ONAN AIR CLEANER

52

/2

0981G

Figure 7-15 Onan Air Cleaner



SECTION 7 - ONAN AIR CLEANER 53

WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART

ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 7-15
ONAN AIR CLEANER
1 NN10427 865-0020  WING NUL 1/4-20 ....ooiiuiieiiiiiiiiiee et et e, 1
2 NN10185 140-2005-01  Air Cleaner COVET .......cuecueeieieiieeeeeee et e e e e 1
3 NN10176 140-1496  Air Cleaner FOam EIEMENt ............c.coeeveeeeeeeeeees oo 1
4 NN10175 140-1228  Air Cleaner EIBMENt .........ocoiiviiiiieieeeeeeeeeee e 1
5 NN10430 870-0399  Hex Washer Hd. Flange NUt 5/16-18 ..........ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeer e 1
6 NN10184 140-2004-01  Air Cleaner HOUSING ....oc.ecuiiueiiuieiei et eeeee e eee e e es e es e oo 1
7 NN10406 815-0575  Hex Washer Hd. ST SCrew 1/4-20 X 3/8 ..c...eveoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoe, 2
8 NN10398 815-0470  Hex. Hd. Mach. SCrew # 10-32 X 1-1/2 ....ccooueeeeeeeeeeoeeeeee oo 3
9 NN10365 526-0234  Flat Washer £ 10 .....cueoueioiiiiiiiieeee e e e e 3
10 NN10193 145-0521  Air DEflECtor PIAtE .........eoeiiieiiiiiieee et e e e e e e e e e, 1
11 NN10187 140-2025  AIr INtAKE TUDE .. .oouviuieiiiiece ettt e e e e e e e et 1
12 NN10156 123-1417  Breather TUDE Fller ..........c.cocviueieeiiee e, 1
13 NN10157 123-1429  Crankcase Breathier ..........c...c.oiiuiioueeoeeee e, 1
14 NN10186 140-2017-01  Air Cleaner SUPPOM ........cueeviiuiieieeeiet et eeeeeee e e e eeseeee e eee e e oo 1
15 NN10304 503-1138  Breather TUDE ClamP ..........ccooiiuiiuiieieeeeeeeeeee e e e e, 1
16 NN10309 508-0021  Rubber Grommet - 3/4” HOIE ..............eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeee e 1
17 NN10177 140-1692  EIEMENt COVE ..ocuviiuiiiie ettt ettt e e e e e ee e e e et e 1
18 NN10429 870-0365  HEX NUL 1/4-20 .....oouiiiiiiiiiceeceece et ee e e oo, 1
19 NN10272 301-0458  Air Cleaner StUd SPaCET ........c..cuieeereieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e 1
20 NN10276 312-0256  CapacCitor (300 VD) .......c.coviueieeeeeeeeeeeeee e eereeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e et 1
21 NN10390 815-0178  Hex Washer Hd. Screw, £ 10-32 X 5/8 ......c.coovvuiveierreierieeeeeeeeeee e, 1



54

SECTION 7 - ONAN INTAKE MANIFOLD

0981H

% Wheel Horse

Figure 7-16 Onan Intake Manifold



SECTION 7 - ONAN INTAKE MANIFOLD 55

WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART
ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity

Figure 7-16
ONAN INTAKE MANIFOLD

1 NN10203 146-0428  Carburetor (Includes Mounting Gasket, Elbow and "’O” Ring) see section 7-17
for complete carburetor breakdoWn .............oeoveveeeeee oo 1
2 NN10235 154-0733  Carb t0 Adapter GASKEt ........c..ocuiiiiiee et eee oo e e e 1
3 NN10239 154-1977-01  Carburetor AQAPLET ...........ccvviviieeieieeeee e eeeee e e e e et eee oo 1
4 NN10192 145-0438  Adapter to Manifold GasKet ................ceeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo e 1
5 NN10242 154-2339  Intake Manifold ...........cccueiuiiuiiiiiiiicie e e 1
6 NN10419 850-0040  Spring LOCKWASNET 1/4 .....c.cviiiuiiieieieiceeeeeeeeeeeeee et ev e 2
7 NN10372 800-0023  Hex Hd. Cap SCrew 1/4-20 X 1-3/8 ........c.eoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeen s 2
8 NN10375 800-0033  HexX. Hd. CaP SCIEW .....ccuecuiiiiiieieceeeeeee et e s e 4
9 NN10420 850-0045  Spring LOCKWASNET 5/16 ......ccooviiuiieiiieee e eee e e e oo 6
10 NN10236 154-1446  Manifold t0 BIOCK GaSKEt .........cecueeuiiviiiiieeieeeeeeeee e e ee e e 2
11 NN10373 800-0028  Hex Hd. Cap SCrew 5/16-18 X T ...vivueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e e, 2
12 NN10342 518-0004  Retaining Clip Rod t0 Carb ........c.coeiiveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo, 1
13 NN10227 150-1924  Governor Control ROG ...........c..ovuiiueiiuieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e eee e 1

15 NN10362 526-0113  Flat Washer 5/16 ............c.coueeoirreiiieeeceeee ettt renanenn 1



56

SECTION 7 - ONAN CARBURETOR COMPONENTS

0981l

Figure 7-17 Onan Carburetor Components




SECTION 7 - ONAN CARBURETOR COMPONENTS 57

WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART

ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 7-17
ONAN CARBURETOR COMPONENTS
1 NN10209 146-0437  Float Kit (Includes Float, Pin and ValIVe) ..............c.cocoooovoooooooooooo X
2 NN10206 146-0432  Repair Kit (Includes Screw and Plug Package, Gasket Package, Float Valve,
Idle Adjustment Needle and Spring, Mounting Gaskets, Idle Limit Cap) ......... X
4 NN10197 146-0327  Variable Jet Kit-Optional (High Altitude Application Includes Power Jet and
Gasket, Retainer, Power Needle Spring, Power Needle and Power Plug Gasket) X
5 NN10201 1468-0425  1dI@ JBt ... 1
6 NN10199 146-0396  POWET Jt ... e 1
7 NN10207 146-0433  Choke Shaft Kit (Includes Choke Valve, Valve Set Screw and Air Filter) ......... 1
8 NN10208 146-0435  Choke Lever Kit (Includes Choke Lever Ring, Choke Spring and Choke Collar) 1
9 NN10200 146-0324  Throttle Shaft Kit (Includes Valve Set Screw, Air Filter and Throttle Valve) ..... 1



58

SECTION 8 - KOHLER ENGINE STARTER

% Wheel Horse

Figure 8-1 Starter

1048A




SECTION 8 - KOHLER ENGINE STARTER ' 59

WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART

ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 8-1
KOHLER STARTER
1 KH10187 4109804  Starter Assembly (Includes fems 9 thru 15) .........ceecvevvereeereeeeeeeeeeseesenn, 1
2 KH10244 45126 17  Starter Tail Brace .........cccovcuiviiiericecieeceiceeeeeeeee et ee e s, 1
3 KH10607 X-67-62  Hex Washer Hd. SCrew 1/4-20 X 3/4 ..........cccueeoeeeereeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeees 1
4 KH10610 X-67-83  Hex Washer Hd. SCrew 1/4-20 X 3/8 ......c.cvoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee oo, 1
6 KH10549 X-159-2  H.C. SEMS SCIeW B/8-16 X T ..cucvviivireieieiieeeeeeeetee e eeeee e, 2
7 KH10304 4712629  Starter BraCket ..........cceeoivivuiiieceeis et eee et e e e oo ee e 1
9 KH10181 4108619  Thru Bolt 1/4-20 X 5-1/16 .oc.ovveuiuieeeeeieecieeieeeeeee e e e e e, 2
10 KH10210 4122704 Commutator End Cap Assembly (Includes Item 11) ...........ococovveveuereeeennnn, 1
11 KH10515 5275515  BrUSH Kit ..c.eeiiuieiiiiiiee ettt e 1
12 KH10247 4517002 AIMALIUIE ...ooeiiiiiiiieiiie ettt ettt e e e e s e e e e e e e e s e eee s oo, 1
13 KH10209 41227 03 Drive ENA CaP ..ouceviiiiieiicieeeeeeee ettt e et e e e e et 1
14 KH10323 4775507  Drive Kit (InCludes HEM 15) .......cooviiueueiitiieiiteiceeeee et ee e e, 1
15 KH10324 4775513 Drive Parts Kit ........ccocoriiiiiiiieeecicceeeceeeeeeeeeeee et e e e s e e e eeee e es 1

Not lliustrated
KH10135 2545003 CaULION TAG .o.eevriiieieiitieitectece ettt ettt ee e e e e et 1



SECTION 8 - KOHLER ENGINE FLYWHEEL

60

Figure 8-2 Flywheel



SECTION 8 - KOHLER ENGINE FLYWHEEL 61

WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART )
ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 8-2
KOHLER FLYWHEEL
1 KH10263 47 02553  FIYWNEEI B12 ..ottt eee e e e e e oo 1
9 KH10436 5211402  Plain Washer 13/32 1D, 1-3/8 OD ........ccecieoueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e s 1
10 KH10098 25086 04 Hex. Mach. SCrew 3/8-24 X 1-1/8 ......ccceeveieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeee e 1
11 KH10588 X-46-3  WOOdrUff KBY 3/16 X 1 .oecueieiiieiceiciiite e ee e e oo 1
12 KH10112 2511204  Spacer 17/64 1D, 3/8 OD 15/64 L ......c.ccueiureieeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeereeeeen e een s 4
13 KH10124 25 157 01 FAN oottt ettt et et et e e e et eeeeeeee e e 1
14 KH10107 25 086 21 Hex. Washer Hd. SCrew 1/4-20 X 5/8 ........coooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 4
15 KH10126 25162 01  GrasS SCIEEN ....cccveeciiiieeiieceie ettt e e e e e ettt e s e e e e, 1



62

SECTION 8 - KOHLER ENGINE FUEL SYSTEM

Figure 8-3 Fuel Systems



SECTION 8 - KOHLER ENGINE FUEL SYSTEM 63
WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART
ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 8-3
KOHLER FUEL SYSTEM

17 106234 - FUBL TANK ...t ee et e e e 1
18 106945 - Fuel Cap & gauge (Includes Item 19) ..........cccoecevirereeereeeeeeeeeeee oo, 1
19 106931 oo RUDDEE S ...t e 1
20 926697 - S.T. BOS/MB-18 X 1 .ttt er et e e 2
21 920039  ----eeeeeeemoeeeees WESHEE B/8 ...ttt ettt e e e e e es e e 2
22 908016  ---—m-mmemomeeaeen BOIt 5/16-18 X 5/8 ...ttt e s e e et e e e een oo 3
23 920082  ----mereeeeeeeeeeen LOCKWASNET 5/16 ......oouiiiiiiiiiiiesticteeeeee ettt e e e e e eeeeees e 1
24 104047 - RUDDEr BUSING ...ttt e e e 1
25 104048 - Fuel Shut-Off VaIVE ........cceiiiiiiiiiee et 1
26 103787 oo FUBL LING B2 ...ttt et e e, 1
27 108898 oo COrbin ClAMP ...ttt ee e e 2
28 950154 s Hose Clamp 1/2 (1.3 ¢m) DIameter ...........c.ccoveveeeeereeeeeeeeee e oo eee e eeeeerana 2
105490 e Clamp 17 (2.5 €M) DIGMELET .....cveuveeeeeceieieeceeeeeee e eees e e 1

29 KH10319 4755904  Fuel Pump Assy (Includes items 30 & 31) ......ceovvveeeeeeeeeereeeeeereeeer oo 1
30 KH10095 2504105  FUel PUMP GASKEL ....eceeiieiiiiicciiccee et ee e 1
31 KH10549 X-25-63  Plain WASher 174 .......ccooiiuiieiiieietceeeeeeee et 2
32 KH10552 X-174-2  Pozidriv. F.H. Sems SCrew 1/4-20 X 3/4 .....ccoeeeeeeeeereeeeeeoeeeeeeeeoeeeee e 2
33 KH10586 X-428-9  HOSE ClaMP ..ottt ettt et e e e s e e et 2
34 KH10130 2535301  FUel Line 1/4 1.D. X 5-1/2"" LG cuveueeuieeeiieeeieeeeeeeeee e e e 1
35 KH10123 2515502 Hose Connector 90 Degree (For 1/4 1.D. Rubber HOSE€) ...........ccoveveverreennn 2



64

SECTION 8 - KOHLER ENGINE GOVERNOR LINKAGE

~—1

; 20 26
\l; () \:\‘/'33 2 % |
- fi— 2
\ yF b

Figure 8-4 Governor Linkage



SECTION 8 - KOHLER ENGINE GOVERNOR LINKAGE 65

WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART
ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 8-4
KOHLER GOVERNOR LINKAGE

1 KH10660 A-235743-S  Governor Gear Kit (INCIUAES 24) ............c.covveueeeeeeeerer oo 1

3 KH10035 231355  GOVEINOr SOP PN ..oouiiiiiiieie et 1

8 KH10629 X-799-1  PalNUE 1/4-20 ..ottt 1
22 KH10070 235476  Governor Shaft BUSHING ...........couiiiiieieecreeeeeeeeee oo 1
23 KH10585 X-B00-80  SPACET ....ceeviruiieieiiiteteete ettt et e et et e et e oo e e et 1
24 KH10087 237022 TRIUSEWASHET ..ot e e 1
25 KH10138 25468 01 Plain WASKET ......ocuoiiiiiieiiceececceee et 1
26 KH10538 A-235256-S  GOoVvernor Cross Shaft Kit ............ccc.ccueeueeeeeeeeeereee oo 1
27 KH10295 47090 20  GOVEINOT LEVET ..otiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
28 KH10626 X-776-1  H.C. SemS SCrew 1/4-20 X 1/2 .....o.eeueieeeeeeeeeee oo 1
29 KH10668 4715806  WHhIte BUSHING ....ccuoriiiiiiic it 1
30 KH10288 4707905 Governor Linkage (GOvernor t0 Carb.) ..........ccooeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeoeeeeoeoee 1
31 KH10296 4709101  Governor Spring (GOVErnor to Carb.) ........cveeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeoe 1
32 KH10287 4707901  Choke Linkage (Carb. to Choke Shaft) ..........ccccocoveereeeeveeeeereeeeoeeeeeeeeen 1
33 KH10125 25158 07  YelloW BUSHING ...c.oiuiriiiieiiiicticeiccee e e 1
34 KH10545 X-1320-6  H.C. SemS SCrew 1/4-20 X 1/2 .....c.ooveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e 1
35 KH10570 X-25-72  Plain WaShEr 1/4 ......coooieuiiiiieieiieeeeeeeeeee et 1
36 KH10291 4708703  Choke Lever Assembly (Includes Items 37 thru 44) ...........coooveeeeceereseeren., 1
37 KH10600 X-5-26  H.C. SCrew 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 ...cuoiuieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
38 KH10556 X-20-1  LOCKWASHET 1/4 ....oviiiiiiieeceeeeeeeee et 1
39 KH10549 X-25-83  Plain WASNEr 1/4 ....c.oouiiuiuiieieeeieeeeeeeeee et 1
40 KH10624 X762 HEX. NUL 1/4-20 ..ot e 1
41 KH10152 275690  WaVe WASHET .....ocviiiiiiieeceecee et 2
42 KH10293 47090 07  ChoKe CONIOl LEVET ....ecuvieeeiee e e 1
43 KH10294 47090 08  Throttle CONIOI LEVET .........coueiuieiieie it 1
44 KH10302 4711202 Spacer 23/64 O D, 13/16 LG «...ov.vuceeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1
45 KH10551 X-15-5 FLH.M.SCrew #£ 10-24 X 1/2 ..ot 1
46 KH10555 X-19-1 LOCKWASNEr £ 10 ...ttt 1
47 KH10040 232556  SCIBW ...eiiiiiiiiiitiieeeee ettt ettt ettt e et et e e et 1
48 KH10303 4712609 Clutch Control Bracket ...........c.oeiueeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1
49 KH10308 47 237 02 ClAMP ..ottt et 1
50 KH10619 X-72-4  HEX NUL £ 8-32 ..ottt et 1



66

SECTION 8 - KOHLER ENGINE IGNITION SYSTEM

1048E

%' Wheel Horse

Figure 8-5 Ignition System



SECTION 8 - KOHLER ENGINE IGNITION SYSTEM 67

WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART
ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 8-5
KOHLER IGNITION SYSTEM
1 KH10320 47584 01  Ignition Module (Before Serial # 1715900013) ........cceoveveveeeeeeeies e 1
KH10321 47584 02 Ignition Module (After Serial £ 1715900003) .........ocvevuviieiiiiiieeeeeseeeeeeeaeens 1
2 KH10572 X-25-79  Plain WASher ££ 10 ......cciviiiiiiiiiecceececeeeeeee e st eeee e eeeaen 2
3 KH10548 X-156-1  H.C. SemMS SCIeW # 10-24 X 7/8 .....oveeeereeeeeieieieeeee et eeee e seseeeeen 2
6 KH10091 237878  Stator Kit 15 amp (Includes HEM £ 8) .....ocvevveueeeicrieeeeeeeee ettt 1
8 KH10627 X-778-1  Pozidriv. Pan Hd. Screw # 10-24 X 3/4 ......ccccooevrerereciiecereeeeeeeeee et 4
9 KH10618 X-728-1 LA ClIP .vveviieeeiecieeie ettt ettt eeeaeeeeseaen 1
10 KH10606 X-67-49  Hex. Washer Hd. SCrew # 8-32 X 3/8 ........c.ccoveuiiuiieiieeeeeeee e seeeeeeseneeenens 1
12 KH10056 235041-8  SPAK PIUG .....coviiiiiieiiiitieitetece ettt ettt ee e e e 1
13 KH10010 210281 Hi-TeNSION ClP ..ttt ee et e e e e et e e e e eeee s 1
14 KH10215 4150305 Regulator-ReCHTIEr ......ccc.ciiiuiiiieceiccit ettt e e e eeeae e 2
15 KH10543 X-132-4  H.C. SEMS SCIeW 1/4-20 X 1 .ooivuiereieriieereeeeeeetee ettt e e en e e e 2
16 KH10082 236602 Female Connector (8 CONLACE) .....cccuieiuieuieciiceeceei ettt e et e s e e e 1
Not lllustrated
KH10315 4751843 Lead-White w/Diode, Svc. Replacement Lead For Leads. w/Diode (5”’) All
Before Serial #£ 1715900013 ........ccuireiuiiieeeieeeee ettt e 1
KH10314 47518 37  Lead-White, Module to Connector (15”") After, Serial # 1715900003) ............. 1
KH10313 4751836 Lead-Violet, Regulator-Rectifier to Connector (23”) ..........cccoeuveeeeeicireennn. 1



68

SECTION 8 - THROTTLE, CHOKE & EXHAUST SYSTEM

1048F

Figure 8-6 Throttle, Choke & Exhaust



SECTION 8 - THROTTLE, CHOKE & EXHAUST 69

PART
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 8-6
THROTTLE CHOKE & EXHAUST

1 112199 THrottle CONrOl 312 .....c.iiiiiiiiiie ettt et e et e e e e e e e e ee e eesseensennn 1
115392 THIOtHE CONIOL 316 .....oiiiiiiieiiie ettt ettt e et e e e s e e e e e e e e es e e eeseeenseees 1

2 108917  KNOD-TRIOtHE CONIO ......eeiiieiiiie et et e et e e e e e e eeee e e e e e eeneeens 1
3 112214 Choke CONMIOl 312 ... ettt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e eereeeee e eeeeeaeeeena 1
114951 ChOKE CONIOl 316 ..o.veeiiiiiiiiiciii ettt e et e et e e e e e eeae s et e st eeeeesreen e eees e 1

4 109530  PaINUL ..ottt e e et e et e et et e eae e e e reeans 1
5 9107922  SCrew # 10-24 X 1/2 BIACK ....ecueiirieiiiiieicie ettt ettt e et e e e e e ee e s e sanans 2
6 915740  LOCK NUL £ 10-24 ...ttt et e st ee e e et e e e e s eeeeeseaeeernreeseeeeesesean 2
25 112213 MUFFIBE B12 .ottt e et e et e e et e e et e e et e e et eeeeeeenereeeesaen 1
27 106858  ClamP 312 ..ottt e eee et e et et e ea e et et e e eee et eeeeesereeeeeaeon 1
28 BB76  SPACET 12 ..ottt et ettt e et et e et e st e st enn e eareesreeanns 1
29 KH10344  Cable Clamp 312 (VENAOT # 48 154 01) ...ooouviiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e s eaeeeeeeeeeeeees e e eees 1
30 KH10610  Hex Washer Hd Screw 1/4-20 x 7/16, 312, (vendor # X-67-83) ........ccceveueerevvreeriieeeeeeeeeerennn. 1
31 908020  BOIt 5/18-18 X 1-1/, 312 ..ottt ettt et et e e e et e eae et e et e e e e e e e saseeaeenes 1
32 920082  LOCK WAShEr 5/16, 312 ......ciiiiiiiiiieiiiie et ete ettt ee e e e e e e e ee e st e e e eesee e 1
33 920008  WASNEI 5/16, 312 ..ottt ettt et et e e e ee e e e et e e ee e e e e et e ree e e e e e e e een e 1
34 KH10535  Locknut 312 (VENAOr £ AC-1536) ......eiiiuiicieeieieieee ettt e e e et eee e e et ee e eeae s 1
35 KH10278  EIDOW 312 (VENAOT # 45 054 07) ..eiiuviiieieieee e eeeeee et e e et e eeteeneeeeeeae e et eeeeeaeeee e e enesons 1
40 KH10570  Washer 1/4, 312 (VeNdOr #£ X-25-72) ........ccciiiiuiiiieeee ettt st e et eeee e eeeeeeeens 1



ONAN CHOKE LINKAGE

SECTION 8

70

l/xl I/IZIIIIII/II// -~
) .,,//. .. //// 7 3 //

S ... .q!./. 4]1’///@
=y .

& o
/f&f il SN flhﬂﬂ;/..
\ Soony S
./ N e

10472

Figure 8-7 Onan Choke Linkage



SECTION 8 - ONAN CHOKE LINKAGE 71

WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART

ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 8-7
ONAN CHOKE LINKAGE
1 NN10364 526-0140  Flat Washer £ 10 ...ttt e 2
2 NN10233 1563-0523  ChOKE LEVET .......iiieiiiiiieetctc ettt et 1
3 NN10231 153-0500  ChOKE LMK ....ovoiiiiiiiiiic ettt st 1
4 NN10234 153-0524  Choke Cable Bracket ...........c.ccecuevienieniniininiccieicee ettt 1
5 NN10412 821-0004  Washer Hd. Cap Screw # 10-32 X 1-1/4 ......coovviiirieiiiinneeeneseeeesee e 1
6 NN10400 815-0480  Shoulder SCrew # 10-32 X .34 ....coccviiiiieeiieicie ettt 1
7 NN10424 854-0010  LOCKWASHET IT 2 10 ..ottt et 1
8 NN10230 152-0155  Choke Lever SWIVel ...........cccoiiiiiiii ittt 1
9 NN10410 815-0693  Machine Screw # 8-32 X .375 ........c.ocoviiirenneeise ettt 1
10 NN10333 516-0059  Cotter Pin .......c..coiiiiiiii ettt et 1
11 NN10395 815-0359  Washer Hd. ST Screw £ 10-32 X 7/8 ........eccuineiireecieiee st 1

12 NN10440 153-0593  Choke Cable CliP ......ccccoviiiiiiieriie ettt e 1



SECTION 8 - ONAN BLOWER HOUSING AND GOVERNOR

72

1047A

Figure 8-8 Onan Blower Housing and Governor




SECTION 8 - ONAN BLOWER HOUSING AND GOVERNOR 73

WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART

ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 8-8
ONAN BLOWER HOUSING AND GOVERNOR
1 NN10173 134-4654-01  BIOWEr HOUSING ....cuviiiiiiiiiiiciiecie ettt ee et e e e e nenas 1
2 NN10392 815-0261  Washer Hd. ST SCrew 1/4-20 X 7/16 ....cceeeeiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeevenerena s 1
3 NN10170 134-4615-01  Cylinder Air HOUSING «...oouveiiieiiiiieeceee ettt e e eeeeae e 1
4 NN10169 134-4614-01  Cylinder Air HOUSING .....cccoviiiiiiieiiciece et e 1
5 NN10393 815-0290  Washer Hd. ST SCrew 1/4-20 X 5/8 ......ccocvueeiueeiie e 2
6 NN10357 526-0021  Flat Washer 1/4 ........c.ccuecciiiiiir ettt et eeaesea e 2
7 NN10417 821-0016  Washer Hd. SCrew 5/16-18 X 3/4 ........ccoeevuiiiieiie oot eeeeeeeeeeeeen e 2
8 NN10393 815-0200  Washer Hd. ST SCrew 1/4-20 X 5/8 ......cc.cccueeeeriiurieieiiticeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s eeeeeee e 4
9 NN10289 332-2319  Alt. Leads Wire Clamp ........ccovveiuieiiiiiceeee ettt eeee e eeeeeseeeeee s 1
10 NN10356 526-0018  Flat Washer 1/4 .........oooi ittt eeee e s e ee e 1
11 NN10217 150-1214  Governor Spring-5 Ball ..........ccciiiiiiiiieeiee et see e e eeee e 1
12 NN10440 153-0593  €able ClIAMP ...ccoiiiiiiiiiciieiieeeiieiee ettt ettt eere st e et eeaeeeaeesaeeeeae s 1
13 NN10225 150-1725  Cable Bracket ..........ccceciiiriiiiieeiieiii ettt ee e 1
14 NN10395 815-0359 ST SCrew # 10-32 X 1/2 .ocviiiieeiii ittt 1
15 NN10410 815-0510 ST SCrew £ 6-32 X 5/8 .....cuiveiieiieeieieeiee et ettt et ere e e eeeeeeeenaes 1
16 NN10219 150-1398  Idle Setting SPriNG ....cceeiviiiiiiiaiiietiie ettt eee et eee e e eeeeeen 1
17 NN10223 150-1576  Governor Control Arm W/O SWIVEl .......cceeivuiiiiiiiiiiciciie s eeee e 1
18 NN10397 815-0436  Washer Hd. Cap SCrew 1/4-20 X 1/2 ......cccueveeeueeeeeeeee e eeeee e eeeens 2
19 NN10357 526-0021  Flat WasSher 1/4 .......oiii i 1
20 NN10218 150-1269  Control Arm BUSKING .....ccueviiiiieiieiie ettt e e e e eeeseeeeaeans 1
37 NN10340 517-0136  Black Nylon BUSHING .....ccccoiiiiiiiiiiic et 1
38 NN10414 821-0008  Washer Hd. Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 5/16 ....ccuveeueeiuiiieeeee et eeeeeeeeeeeesee e 4
39 NN10174 134-4689  Stationary GUAN ........cccoeiiriiiiieeciie ettt et s et e e e e e eeeeeeans 1
49 NN10406 815-0575  Washer Hd. SCrew 1/4-20 X 3/8 ........cccceeiuieevreeeieiiie e ee et 4
55 NN10435 99-2389  NAMEPIALE LOGO ....coiviiiiiiiiiiiiie et ettt et et e e e e e eeeaan 1

56 NN10296 403-1523-01  Lifting Bracket ........ccccceiviiiiiniiiie et ee e 2



SECTION 8 - ONAN STARTER

74

1047B

Figure 8-9 Onan Starter



SECTION 8 - ONAN STARTER 75

WHEEL HORSE VENDOR PART

ITEM PART NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 8-9
ONAN STARTER
1 NN10268 191-1808-04  Starter, Complete-See Components BEIOW .............ccc.veveeveeeeiveeeeeseeeeeeeeaann, 1
2 NN10262 191-1762  Bushing Kit (Includes Frt Bushing and Rear Cap w/Bushing) ......................... 1
3 NN10263 191-1763  Starter Brush Kit (Includes Positive Brush (2) and Negative Brush w/Pigtail) .. 1
4 NN10264 191-1764  Starter Brush Holder (Includes Brush Holder w/Negative Brushy .................... 1
5 NN10265 191-1765  Starter Hdwr Kit (Includes Solenoid Screws (2), Brush Holder Screws (2), Thru
Bolts (2), Armature Shims (2), Pinion Stop Collar, and Pinion Retaining Ring) 1
6 NN10266 191-1766  Starter Shift Lever Kit (Includes Shift Lever, Wear Plate and Rubber Plug) .... 1
7 NN10270 191-1810  Starter Clutch (Includes Pinion Gear W/CIUtCh) ...........c.coeuvieiivvieeeieeeee e, 1
8 NN10271 191-1811  DUSE S@AI ...t 1
9 NN10363 526-0122  Flat Washer 5/16 .......c..ccceeiiiiiniiiieiee ettt 2
10 NN10376 800-0039  Cap SCrew 5/16-18 X 3-1/2 ..cuiiiieiieeeee ettt eee e 2

11 NN10269 191-1809  Starter Solenoid Kit (Includes Solenoid, Spring and Plunger) ......................... 1



76

SECTION 8 - ONAN THROTTLE CHOKE AND FUEL CONTROLS

1047C

Figure 8-10 Onan Throttle Choke and Fuel Controls




SECTION 8 - ONAN THROTTLE CHOKE AND FUEL CONTROLS 77

PART
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 8-10
ONAN THROTTLE CHOKE AND FUEL CONTROL

1 114026  THrottle CONIIOL .....coiiiiiiii ittt e e et e e e e e e e eeseeeeeeeeeeereesan 1
2 108509  KNOD-THIottle CONTIOl .......iiiiiiiiiie ittt et et e e e e e eeeeeneen 1
3 114027  ChOKE CONMIOL ...ttt ettt ettt e et e et e et e e e e e e st eeee st eneeeeeeesteeaesenns 1
4 108510  KNOD-TRIOtHE CONIIOL ....c..eeiiieiiiiieeiie et ettt ettt e e e e e et e seaeesee e eeseneesnneen 1
5 9107922  SCrEW # 10-24 X /2 .ottt ettt et et e e e et et e et e e e eeeestesaeesaaeeseeeseans 4
6 915740  LOCK NUL £ 10-24 ..ottt e et e e et e e e e e e e ereeseteeaesenseaeeeeeans 4
7 TABB72  GASKEL ..ottt et et et e et e et e e r e et e te e et e erteenae e e e eaees 1
8 T1B358  FUBI LEVEI SENARK ...ttt e e et e e e e e ee e e ree e e e e e eneeaans 1
9 910807  SCrEW - 10-32 X 1/2 .ottt ettt e e e et e et e e e e et e e et e e et e seeeeeeeennnaeeeaen 5
10 920079  LOCKWASNEr £ 10 ..oiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt et e ve e bt e e et saeete e s e e e e e nerenne 5
13 114012 Fuel Tank (INCIUAES ItEMS 20 & 271) ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt et esene e e e seeee e e 1
14 113926  Fuel Cap (INCIUAES HEM 15) ....c.iiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e e e 1
15 106931 RUDDEI SAI ...ttt et e s et e et e et e et e eee e et aaeeeeereenaees 1
16 926697 ST BOIt 5/16-T8 X T .eiiiiiiiiieeiieci ettt et ettt s et e ea e e ea e e s e eeeeeeteeseee s eeeeeeaeaneeene 2
17 920039  WASNEI /8 ... ettt ettt et e e et et e e e et e e et aeaaanes 2
18 908016 BOIt 5/16-T8 X 5/8 ....oeiiuiiiiieiiieiite ettt st e seee e et e s et e e tee st e et e e e aeeeaee 3
19 920082  LOCKWASNET 5/ ........ooiuiiiiiiiiiieiii ettt e e ettt e st et eeeeaeeseneeseeteeseeeenaeesaeneeeeee 2
20 104047  RUbDEr BUSKING .....oouiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e e e e e e e eneenee 1
21 104048  FUEI SHUL-OFf VAIVE ...ttt et e et eeeeeeeeeeeeeenas 1
22 2739 FUBILING B3 MM 1ottt et et sttt e et s e e et e ettt e e re e e eaeen 1
23 108898  CObIN CIAMP ...eiiiieiiie ettt ettt et e e er et e et e e eeeeeseaeeeeteeseeeaeeesneenesaaesseneen 2
24 950154  Hose Clamp 1/2in (13 €M) DIGMELET ...c.uoviiuiiiiiii ettt e ettt es e e eseeeeeees 2
105490  Clamp 1. (2.5 CM) DIAMELET ...ccccciuiiiiieieiieeecteceeee et e e e e et e e veeeesreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeans 1

25 NN10302  Fuel Line 12in. (VeNdor # 503-0707) ....c.ueeiieeeeeiieeeie sttt eeeeeee e et eeeeeeeeseeeeeaaeesaereens 2
26 NN10212  Fuel PUump (Vendor # 149-1982) ........cccouiiiieieiiie ettt ee e e e et eee st e e eeee e neeeaean 1
27 NN10403 ST Pan Hd. Screw # 10-24 x 5/8 (Vendor # 815-0555) ........ccccecevvrveeirereeeeererereesseeresreere s 2
28 NN10303  Hose Clamp 1/2 (VeNdor # 503-0731) ......cciiiiiirieeieeeeeeteeee et eee et e et ree e eaeeeseeeeeeeeses 6
29 NN10211  Fuel Fitting Cap (Vendor £ 149-1321) ......ccoiiiiie ettt e e 1
30 NN10301  Hose Clamp 7/16 (Vendor # 503-03071) ....cceeviiiurieieeiriecieeerectieeceseteeetesens et este s e seeeereeeeeneeaies 1
31 NN10213  Fuel Filter (Vendor  149-2005) .........coceririuiiiiiaieieeeeeieeet ettt eee et ses st senan e eeeseee e 1



78

SECTION 9 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

1175

Figure 9-1 Electrical System



SECTION 9 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 79

PART
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 9-1-
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
1 111216  Ignition Switch (W/101884 & 920160) - 316-8 ONIY ....c.ccceeieiiieeieeiieciecete et 1
111215 Ignition Switch (W/101884 & 920160) - 312-8 ORlY ....ceeeeeueeieieeieiececr et 1
2 920160  Internal TOOth LOCKWASHET 5/8 ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiecie ettt ettt st e e e s teesane e 1
3 101884 SPECIAI NUL ..eviriiiii et et te sttt e e et e e e et e e e e ena e eeeeeeateesensaeeeeesesreseennes 1
4 111220 IgNition KeY - SeE Of 2 ...ttt e e ee e e e 1
111214 Padded Ignition Key - SEt O 2 ....ccciiiiiiiiiii ettt e ee e s e eeee e 1
5 114731 Wiring Harness ASSEmbIY 312 ........ccoiuiiiiiiiiiice ittt ettt 1
114290  Wiring Harness ASSEMDIY 316 .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiec ettt e et e e e e et e e s eneeeeeeeneeeean 1
6 105302  Connector Body - Ignition SWitch - Part 0f 5 .........c.ccociiiiiiiiieie et s e 1
7 518105  Terminal - Part OF 5 .......oiiiiiiii ettt et et tae e s eereeeene s 1
8 103480  Clutch/Brake INterloCk SWItCh ...........occiiiiiiiiniiiic ittt e st 1
9 109117 Single Fuse Body - Part 0f 5 .......ccociiiiiiiiiiiiiisieiee ettt ettt st 1
10 108895  One-Way Terminal - PArt OF 5 ........cooiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e eeneaeeeseeeeeeeaaes 1
11 109445  Fuse Body Clip - Part Of 5 ........uviiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e ee e e e 1
12 109355  FUSe 15 AMP - ATO OF ATC ..oeeiiiiiie ittt sttt ettt et ettt e sate e e stee s et eeareeseaneeene 1
109102 Fuse 25 AMP - ATO OF ATC ..ottt ettt e e et et s e e stte e ere e bssabesatessaee s 1
13 111642  SWItCh INSUIALOr BAITIEE ......eeiiiiiieiiie ettt ettt e e e eas e esetteesraeseneeeenneens 2
14 114240 Seat SWICH ..ot ettt sttt s er e 1
15 T05805  NUL 15/32-32 ..ottt sttt e et e s e e e be e s aeeenaeeeeneeeeasebesesessneessnrenans 2
16 110502 Dirt SRIBIA ... ettt et e e ree e et e et e e e e e et esaean 1
17 112185  Connector Body - Part Of 5 ........oooiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt st e s et e e e ereesneeens 1
18 T15411  SWICN SUPPOI ...ttt ettt ettt e et e e st ae et e e st e e e seteseeeeeneeeseneeeaneesns 1
19 926671  S.T. BOIt 1/4-20 X 1/2 ...eiiiiiiieiieitie ettt ettt et re e st et eete e e e s st e esteeseesabsseaaeennseaean 1
20 111332 PTO INtErIOCK SWItCH ..o ettt e s st e et e e steesbee e 2
21 110741  Voltmeter (W/109650) (NOt 0N All UNIES) ...vviiiiuriieiieieciiii ettt e e e erer e e e e e e e e eeneeas 1
22 109650  BaCK Clamp-VOIMELET .......cocciiiiiiiiiieiic ettt ettt s e e e e ettt e eeeaaeeneeeeeeeeeeees 1
23 5924  NUL NI 10-832 E.S ..ottt s e te et e te e e n e ere e nbeeate st s ere e 2
24 T10167  SOIBNOIA ..ottt et et e e e st e e beeabeenbeentaeeenseeabesabesntessreeans 1
25 926671  WRIZIOCK BOIt 1/4-20 X 1/2 ...oovoeeeoiercesveeseeeseee oo seses e eeeesas s eeeeeeseeeeeee 2
26 111069  Cable - Solenoid To Starter Single CYNAEr ......ccc.eecviiiiieeie et 1
27 111074  Cable - Battery (+) TO SOIENO0IA ........ccociiiiriiiie ettt et sttt ee e seveeeeens 1
28 109553  TermiNal COVET ......cooiiiiiiiiiie ittt ete ettt st e e e te e e etee e steeebee e et beeesesaessnteesteesesaressneens 1
29 111069  Cable - Battery (-) TO GroUNd ......ccccciiiiriiie ettt ettt e et e ettt esetr e e s e e sne e 1
30 908003  BOIt 1/4-20 X B/4 ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt et et te et e e ettt ettt e s bt e taeesaneeraeen 2
31 920007  WASHEI 1/4 SAE ..ottt st st e e et e e teeeateestee e eaeeeseeaeesaeesrseestans 4
32 915111 ESIOK NUL 1/4-20 ..ottt et e et e e ab e e e st e e e nreeentesseneeesneas 6
33 105842  Battery 316-8 ONIY ..ccueiiiiiiieiiie ettt ettt ettt e et e e et e e e e e e s e snte e e eteessbe e e s aeeaans 1
104962  Battery 312-8 ONIY ..c.veiiiiiiieieie ettt et et e et e e et e e et e s eene e e s eerteesbeesebeeesbeeenns 1
34 106948  BAterY Tray ...ciiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiie et re et e e sttt e e et e et e e et be e s abeeenaeeeenaeaeeeeneeeeneessrbeeesreans 1
35 114720 Battery Drain TUDE .......ccooiiiiiiiii ettt b e e e tbe s e eaaeesasabeeeseeereeas 1
*114210  Wire w/3/8 1/4 1ing tErMINAIS .....ccvviiiiiiiiiiciiiii ettt ettt e eae et e et e snaaeeaaeenns e 1
*114211  Wire-6"" w/1/4 ring terminal and female terminal ............ccccceoieeiiiiiiiccee e 1
*114212  Wire-6" W/5/16 1/4 riNg terMINAI ........eiiiiiiieiiiii ettt sttt ettt e e snee e 1
36 112842 GroUNG WITE ....oieiiiiieiie ettt ettt et et e b e et e e ate s e ete e aeeeabeeabesesbeebe st e 1

* Parts for model 316-8 only - not illustrated



SECTION 9 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

80

1175

Electrical System

Figure 9 - 1



SECTION 9 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 81
PART
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 9-1
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (CONTINUED)
37 109547  HOOK - Battery HOIA DOWN ........c.uviiiiiiiieccies ettt ettt e et e e e eeeeeeeenee e e eeeeeeeeaaens 2
38 113010 Battery HOI DOWN ..ottt ettt et e st e et e e s sreeeee e st e eaeeeeseeeseeeesns 1
40 109910  Ground Hood t0 Frame - 312-8 ONIY ......ooccuiiiiiieiieiiie ettt e e et e e e e e e e eeeeneans 1
114820  Ground Wire 316-8 ONIY ......c.eoiiiiiiiiiiiieiicie ettt ettt ettt ete e e et e ee e e eeeeenenaes 1
42 920155  Internal TOOth LOCKWASNE! 5/16 .....coiiiiiiiiiiiecie ettt e e et e e et eeeeeeeaeeeenes 1
44 102651  Female Terminal 1/4 - Part OF 5 .......c.uoiiiiiiiecciie ettt eeee e e e e e e e e e e e eseeaen s 8
45 920081 Lockwasher 1/4 ............. ettt teehee et e e et e—ea—eeeteeereeteeabe et teehte b e et e etseeas st etesaneeneenreenneeenan 4
48 920262  SPECIAI WASHET .......eiiiiiiiiiiiicce ettt sttt e st ettt ee e saeestteeteseneseeeeaneen 1
49 920007  WASKEr 1/4 SAE ..ottt ettt ettt er e e st e e e e s et e e ereeaeaeareeeeanaen 2
50 OTB66T  NUL 1/4-20 ..o e ettt e e e ettt e et e e e et e e e e eeneeeeeeerees s aeeessereann 2
51 113469  Hourmeter Complete (includes items 52, 53 & 54) (Not on All UNitS) .........ccceeevvevuricrriinveinesenenne 1
52 114017 SEEI CIAMP .ueverirerieeieeieie ettt et s e e seeseeseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeesesseeeen 1
53 920120  LOCKWASRET oottt e e et e e e e e e e e e et e e e eeeeaeeessseareaaes 1
54 9150962 KPS NUL ..ottt e e e e e s te e eeteeeeaeteeeeeeaeeasasaeeeeseesassanannneeseean 2
55 UBBBO  ClIP ittt et et e et e e et e e st e enre e teeaateaneaeeeateeeaaeeearerearaeans X
59 910478  SCreW NI. 4-40 X 1 /4 (oot e e e e e e e e e e seerreaesaaeaan 2
60 915732 E.S. NUL NI 4-40 ..o ettt e s ettt e s et e e e et e e e e eeareeeeaeeaeseneneeeeeaans 2
62 TOB833  Relay 312 ittt e e e et e s et e e et e e e e ea et aee e aeren e aneeeen 1
63 519337 CaDIE ClIP .eeteeiieiiiiie ettt ettt e e st e e et e e et e e e eetteea et e eeeaeraeeeaneereeanan 1
64 518105  Terminal - Part Of 5 ....ccoiiiiiiiiei e e e e e e e e et ee e e e e eeeere e eeeraaaeaeann X
65 6921  Shut Plug Terminal - Part 0f 5 ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiciiiecec sttt et se e eeeeeeeeee s 1
67 111498  CONNECIOr = PAM OF 5 ..ottt st e s et e e et e et e e seeeeenneeesaees 2
68 518077  Terminal - PArt Of 5 ........uiiiiieiciie ettt e st e e e e e e st e e e e et e eeaereeeseeneeneesanns 2
69 110459  CoNNECIOr 312 - Part Of 5 ..ooiieiiiiiiciiie et e et et e e et e e e e e eeaessseeeeeeneeneneesssneeeens 1
70 105312 COoNNECION = PArt Of 5 .. .coiiiiiiiecieeci ettt et e st e saeeneeeeeteeenenee e 4
71 106306  Terminal - PArt OF 5 ...ttt e e e e e e e e et e e e s e e seteteeaeesaeeaans 1
72 518246  Terminal - Part OF 5 ... oottt ee ettt s et e et e e e eeeesaseeesessreeeneenns 1
73 920122  External TOOth LOCKWASNET ....cccuuiiiiiiiiei ettt es et e e e een e e e eeeeeneenans 1
74 TO0BT7T  CALIE TE eiiiiiei ittt ettt e e s e b e e e e s ete e e e s e e e e eeeesanae e e e e eneeeesaeeesessnenenesans X
114052  Headlight Wire Harness (NOt HUSLrated) ...........ccuueiiiueiiiiieeeireseie e eeeeee e e eeeeeeaeeeeae 1



82

SECTION 9 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

TO GRCNJND““*‘I

1176

Figure 9-2 Electrical System




SECTION 9 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 83

PART
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 9-2
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

3 153 TESE SWILCN oottt e et e e e e e e e e e eae e 1
4 114825  P.C. BOAId WILIGIES ...coeiiiiiiitiee ettt et e e et e e e e e e ete e en e e e 1
5 TT1133T  INAICAION LIGRt ..ottt s e e e et e e e eee s e e e ee e eeeeeeeeons 5
6 111343  Indicator Lens & BUSKING ASSY ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiciccce ettt et e e e e e e eeeeaesee e 5
8 112216 Wiring Harness - 312-8 ONIY ....oc.oiiiiriiiiiieceeee et et ettt ee et eae e e e e eeseeaeens 1
113139 Wiring HArness - 316-8 ONIY ........ccoviiiiiiiieceeceeee sttt e e e e e e e e e e e eeeereeeeeaes 1

9 111332 Parking Brake SWItCh .........ccooi oot ettt ee e et tee e e e e 1
13 910948  SCreW NI 4-40 X 3/4 ......ooeiireiieee ettt et et e e e s e e e et et e e e eeeeeateeesessesnseaaseeen 2
14 915732 E.S. HEX NUL NI 4-40 ...ttt eee e et e e ea e e s e s e ensenenneanan 2
15 BI9BB7  ClIP toeeeeieieeeeee ettt et ae e ettt e et eeeeae et et ereeeeneee e areteneenrens 1
16 520198  Piggy-Back CONNECION .....c.c.ooiiiriiiieiiiectee ettt e eee e s eeeee e e e eeese e ees e eseseseeeeseeeesensesnesseses 2
17 111485  Fully InSUlated (Part 0f 8) .......cceoiiiiiiiiiii ettt ee et e eae e st e e en e eeneeeteeanns 4
19 111498 3 Terminal Connector (PArt Of 8) .........cceccuiiiiiiieiieie ettt et eeeeeee e e e e s vt eseeeseseeseseseseseseans 1
20 520197  Piggy-Back Connector (Part 0f 8) .........cccveiuiieiiiieiiiiiciieee ettt ee e e e e e s e eaeeeereeeneeaean 1
22 111374 Molex Connector (PArt Of 8) ........cc.ceiiieiiriie ettt et e et eeeeseeseeeeeseaeeans 1
23 113131 Male Terminal (Part Of 8) .......ccoiiiiriieiiiiiiiieeeeee ettt ettt e e e ee e st e e e e e s e eneeeeans 1
24 TT1BE9  HEX NUL oot ettt et e et e e e e eeeeeteeteeeneeseeeneaessns 2
25 111360  INAEXEA WASNET ......oiviiiie ittt e e et e et e e e e e e e st e s e seeeseeeeans 1



84

SECTION 9 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

1167

Figure 9-3 Electrical System



SECTION 9 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 85

PART
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 9-3
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

1 3023 ClP-SMAIL ..ot st e e e e et e e et e e e e eaeees X
2 920079  Lockwasher nr. 10 (OPONAI) ..........oiuiiriiiiiiiiic ettt st e e e e e e ee e 4
3 105202  Taillight Base W/BUID .........coceiiiiiiiieiiee ettt ettt et eeee s e eteeseeesenesneas 2
4 910808  Screw Nr. 10-32 X 5/8 (OPHONAI) ......oeevirriiiiiiectiie ettt e et e eee e e e e e e eeeeeeeenaeeens 4
5 112564 Taillight LENS ...coeeiiiiie ettt ettt e et e et e et eseeeeeeeeaeeans 2
6 8043  Light Bulb - Metal Base (AULO NI 1895) ........ccviiiieiriceec ettt e et e e e e eeneeeeeeees 2
109045  Light Bulb - All GIass (AUIO NI 194) ....oiiiiiiiiiciieeie ettt e e e e e s e eeeeeeteeeseens 2

10 7618 CONNECION B-WIIE .....ooiiiiiiieeiiiii ettt ettt sttt et e e e e e e e e e et e e e e eneeeeeeananeenneen 1
13 102138 LGt SWItCR oo ettt e et e e e et e e et e eeeeeeeene 1
16 109459 ClIAMP ..ottt et e et et e e sat e st e etesssetae e e esreeneeaneeeneeeseneeeeeeneans 2
17 109495  L.H. Headlight BEzZel ...........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt eer e e e eeeneseeee 1
18 109494  R.H. Headlight BEZEl .........c.c.ieiiiiiiiiiieie ettt sttt sttt et e e s eeeeeeeesenen 1
19 923795  Poprivet 3/16 x .402 Aluminium (ProdUCHON) ........c...ocuviiuiiiciieeiieeeecee et eeee e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaans 4
20 8519 ClIP-LAIGE ...ooviiiiiiiic ettt st e et e e e e e eaes X
21 100571 €aDIE THE ...ttt et stt e s e e st e eeeene et eete e eete e teeeeeeeeeenareens X
22 916662  NUES/TB-T8 E.S. ..ottt st ettt bt seeseeeeeeneeeeeeeenes 1
23 920155  LOCKWASNEE 5/16 .......ooiiiiiiiieiicct ettt ettt st st esb e e e e ereeeeeeeeans 1
24 108130  Headlight GroUNd Wi .........cocueiiiieiiiiie ettt s et e e e e e et e e e sereereneeesaeeneseneeeen 1
25 102881 HeEAdlIGNt .....ooiiiiiiiiee ettt et s e e et e e e et e e e 2
26 920008  WASHEr 5/168 SAE .......coocciiiiiiiieecie ettt ettt ettt ettt et et e st e steeneeee e ereeeneeeeenaan 1
27 915551  NUt NI 10-32 (OPHIONEI) ..eouviieiieiiieeiie ettt eete e e e e eteeeeeeeeeeee e e eneeaenteeeeans 4
29 920004  Washer nr. 8 (Use With Poprivet-Production) .............cccceeveievuiiiiiiieieis st eene s 4
30 102950  LOCKIING ..eviiviiiiiiiiiti ettt et te et et e e et et sae et seeete e steeeeneeeeneeeenneeeaeeeareenes 1
31 B786  NUL Lottt e e ettt e ebe et e e ae et e et e et e et b e e tae s eateennreeaen 1
32 920259  SPECIAI WASNET .....eouiiiitieieeii sttt ettt et et et et e ee e e s teeeeeaeeeeeeeaerneeeeans 1
33 926671  BOIt HEX 1/4-20 X 1/2 ST ..ottt et et ettt e an e s e e e e enanen 2
34 BBBO0  ClIP eeeiceicie e e ettt b ettt et et e e st enteearenreseneneeennees 1



86

SECTION 10 - WHEELS AND TIRES

23

Tire Pressure - 12 PSI)
(With Loader - 25-30 PSI)

4

/

Coat Axles With Anti-Rust
Compound, Texaco “L” Light
Code 1976 or Equivalent

for 0-.015 in. End Play

3 LUBRICANT #2 Multi-Purpose Lithium Grease / é

Service Interval 25 Hrs.

1325

%' Wheel Horse

Figure 10 -1 Wheels and Tires



SECTION 10 -WHEELS AND TIRES 87

PART
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 10-1
WHEELS AND TIRES

1 109500  GrEASE FitliNG ...eeecuieiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt et etee et e e et e e sae e st e eeneeesenaeeneeeaseeenseeeeneeennes 2
2 110693  Front Wheel (includes item 1, 10, 11) oottt e s 2
3 8119 FriTire 15X6.00-6 TUI TTA ..co.veeeiieiiee et e et e et e e e s e e e e et e e eee et eeeeenees 2
4 100079  TUDE - SEIVICE ONIY ..ot ecctee et e et e e e ne e s et e e e e eneeesaeeeeaee e aeeneeeen 2
7 111517 Rear Tire 22X9.00-12 TUM T A ....ccocviviiiiiiiieietiee et ee et e e e e e e e e eeeaeeeeeseeessaeeessasreeeeaan 2
9 TUI516  REAI WREEI 12XT ...eeeiiiiiiii ittt ettt ettt e e e e et e e e e teee e e e s eaee e eeesssseeeneaasessn 2
10 5108  VAIVE STEM ..ttt et e st te s s et e e e een e ae e s e treenaeeeean 2
11 110513 Ball BEAIING .coiiiiiiiiie ettt e st e e e s e et et e e e e e eeeenn 4
12 TO07  REAI TUDE ..ottt et e e ettt e ettt eesee et e e seseeeeeeeeeeasneaeeeaseessassnenssannes 2
100291 TUDE ClEAL TIIES ...eiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e ettt e e s n e e s eeee e e eeeeeereesseseeeeessareeeenn 2

13 T09154  HUDCAD .oiiiiiieeeeceeetee ettt e e ettt e e et e e e e e e et e e e e e s eeeeeeeeeeeeaaeeeeevaeeeesaann 2
14 932026  COMEr PN 5/32 X 1 1/4 oottt e e e et e et e e e e et e e s eee e e et aeevereees 2
15 109114 Special HUD Cap WASKET ......coociiiiiiiiiie ettt st see e sae e e esenaeeanee s 2
16 1278 Shim WASNEI .050 ......ciiiiiiiiiiiiiieceiee ettt e et esteee ettt e e s s eate e e e s eetesaeeesessmteesaneeaeseeeeeeeaenens X
17 5210  Shim WAShEI .05 ....oiiiiiiiiiceiei ettt e e e e e eete e et eeeeeee e eeaeeeeeeaeeseasenaaes X
18 105762  HUD RAr WHE@l 177 LD oottt e st e et e s emete e e eeeeeaeraesenans 2
19 915236  JAM NUE B/B-16 ...ttt e et e e e e bt e e e e e eeeeea e eeenenesaeens 4
20 909554 St SCIrEW B/B-TBXT ...eiiiiuiiiieiiiiricieeeccee et eete e ettt s s et e e s e e eaeeesteessareeeeeeaeeesaseaeeeeareees 4
21 937097  WOOIUSf KBY T/4XT ...oiieiieiii ittt eaee e et e e bt e e st e s s s eeaereeeneeeseenenneeas 2
22 1004 LUQG BOIt ...ttt e e s e e e ea e e eateeeeeeaaaaeen 10
23 111518 REAr WheEel & Tir ASSY ...eceiiieiiieieeiieiteeteeie s ste et e st ete e s ete e teeteesaesbe e sbssesssteesessns s svesneeas 2
25 110692 Front WHeEel & Tir€ ASSY ......cueiiuiiiiiieiiieiiescite e sttt e st e st et eeeeae e e eae s ee et senae s srtsenteessneeesnene s 2



88

SECTION 11 - DRIVE BELT, PULLEYS AND PTO CLUTCH

14

1452

%' Wheel Horse

Figure 11 -1 Drive Belt and Pulleys



SECTION 11 - DRIVE BELT, PULLEYS AND PTO CLUTCH 89

PART
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 11-1

DRIVE BELT AND PULLEYS
1 7466  ENGIine Drive PUIIEY .......ocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e -1
2 909862  Set SCreW 5/16-18 X 5/16 ....ciiviiiiiiiieiieeeiee e et s ba s s e abanae e 2
3 105453  KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X B4 oottt et e st e e e eaa s s a e e naraaee 1
4 937221  Hi-Pro KEY 5/32 X 5/8 .....evieeiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e 1
5 909540  Set Screw 5/16-18 X 1/2 NYIOK .......ooiiuiiiiiiiiiiiee e e 2
6 TAT3  Drive Belt B12-8 ... e 1
107939  Drive DIt S16-8 ...eeeiiiiieii e e e e 1
7 106165  Transmission Drive PUIIEY ...........ocuuimiiiiiiiiiiiiei et e s 1
11 L0 {0 A = Vo | G 1 o B A G i T 3
12 920084  LOCKWASRET 7/16 ...t ettt e e e e e e e e e e eeaanas 3
13 920010  WASHhEr 7/16 SAE ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e s ebbe e s e e s b s e s s s rar e ae e s e e e e e eans 3
14 113855 Belt Guide - Bottom - 316-8 ONlY ......cooviiiiiiiiieii e 1
111242  Belt Guide - Bottom - 312-8 ONY ....ccuuiiiiiiciiiiiiiieieicecreen e 1

16 L 22 - T o U OO T U PPP 1



90 Section 11 - DRIVE BELT, PULLEYS AND PTO CLUTCH

37 DRIVE BELTS

Inner Groove - Mower, Tiller

Outer Groove - Snowthrower.
Lawn Vac (Ilmpeller),
Generator, Loader

1458

Figure 11-2 PTO Clutch and Control



SECTION 11 - DRIVE BELT, PULLEYS AND PTO CLUTCH 91

PART
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 11-2
PTO CLUTCH AND CONTROL
1 111234 PTO ClIULCR LBV ..ttt ettt e et eat et s st e e e stt e st e s sabe e st e s ebeesaneean 1
2 (01T © [ | o O OSSR 1
3 106649  GIIP RING .ot e bt e e e ebe e e st e e e e s eate e e e eateeeebaseeeaaeaeesanes 1
4 3765  ShiM WESNET ....oiiiiiiiiii ettt e s e e e bt ae e s e ebb e e s seatee s s enseasseneeeas 2
5 5666  NYlNEr BUSHING ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e ettt e e e ebtesaaaeseeesavaes 1
6 BO983  BUSKING ...eeeiiiiiiiiii ettt re e e et e e st e e eab e e e et b ae e e b braeeebteeeabes e seareeas 1
7 932016  COtter PiN 1/8 X B/4 ...ttt et e et e e eeaa e e e e seabeeeeaaesesaebeeeeias 1
11 111052 PTO CIUCh ROG ..ottt sttt s e e e et e e eetea e e e aeaae e e e eabaeeetbes e earees s 2
12 932016  COtter PiN 1/8 X B/4 .....ooiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ee e stee et e e e e e et e e e e ente e s eateeente e reesreeessteee e 2
13 L0 bt T o T4 1 Vo SRRSOt 1
14 T10B56  TIUNRION .ieiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e s este e e e e e eaeeeaaseeeseabe beeesataeesansesesesaseeessreens 1
16 908034  BOIt 3/8-16 X T ..oiiiiiiiiiiii ittt ettt e e e e st e e e aae e e s e atre e e et raeeantareeeeareeaeias 1
17 T10669  PTO PUALE ..oouiiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt ettt e sttt e st e st e st e e st e e ateaan sabeesnseeebesensessesseesseeesnes 1
18 0T e TS o 1o T OO SRR 1
19 915663  NUL B/8-16 E.S. ..ottt et e e st e e e ke e e s abe e s abe e e e saeeeeeneeeas 1
20 933505  HAIrPIN COMEE ...o.oovieeeeieceeeeececeeseeee ettt eee et et e e esae e eeeeeneeeeaens e ——— 1
21 915234  JaM NUL 1/4-20 ...ooiiiiiiii e e e e e e e s ebe e e s s eab e e e e ebeeeenreeesesaree 2
22 920007  WaASHEr 1/4 SAE ...ttt e e et e e s etae e e e snra e e eataeeebeeeaeaaree 2
23 110665  PTO Brake ASSEMDIY .....cooii ittt e et sette e e e stbe e e s e e eabeeeenbeseeabeeseaeies 1
24 900015  Carriage BOlt 1/4-20 X 3/4 .....ooooeeeiee ettt et ee e aae e et e e e et e eare e eenree 2
25 113853  ENQGIiNe Dracket - 316-8 ONIY ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e b ee e e e e s eeabaneaeeeas 1
111240  ENQGine Bracket - 312-8 ONlY .....ccc.uuiiiiiiiiiiiier ettt etee e e ar e et sreeeentree e 1
28 111314 LOCKING PN oottt et e e e e s s ae e s e e e s e e s saaatbeaeeeeesnransreaeeaenanes 1
30 933274  SPIrol Pin B/32 X 1 3/8 ...ttt ettt re ettt be e e e te e eene e eaeeetbbeentaeennanean 1
32 933506  HarPIN COtEI .....eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt cee e e e e e e e eeettb e e e e esebtere st e eessssasaeeeeseeseeesabeseeeasssnnsees 1
33 102872 StUD SHaft ... et ta e e e e be e e arreeeaeaaes 1
34 936125  Snap RING 3/4 EXIEINAL ......cc.oiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ae e e e te e e ste e s erbaa e 2
35 936032 Snap RING 1 3/4 Internal ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et s e e s sabe e srre e e e e sanees 1
.36 109842  Ball BEAMNNG .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt et s et e et e e e e e e e s et e e atr e e e e eeneeeeaabeearnneeaaaans 1
37 103478  Pulley HOUSING ...coveiiiiiiii ittt ettt e s e e eaee e s aa e e e e eaaeesaneaessnsnraeannreeeeens 1
38 106769  Needle DEANNG ........coiiiiiiiiiiie et et e e e e e s e e e s eent e e e asteeesnsnteeserrraeaeas 1
39 (o1 IC T ST | SRR 1
40 6658  Bearing RACE ......ccciiiiiiii s e et e e e aae e e aate e e e s araeeaens 1
41 908002  NyIOK BOIt 1/4-20 X 5/8 ......oreiieiiiei ettt e et ete e e see e e s e e e e e sarae e e nte e e sanraeeeannees 4
42 6659  RELAINEI ..ottt e e st ra e e e e ste e e et n e e e ee b e e e sbaeeaerreaeeeanrees 2
43 114881  Clutch Plate & FACING ......c.ueiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt cte et e s e s re e s e et e s aeansaeeesneee s 1
45 106695  PUSH-ON RING ..ot e e e et e e e st e e e santae e e aseeeesrtaeetnseeseannres 1
46 102870  ROd SUPPOIt HOUSING ....cevuiiiiiieiiiiiiirie e sttt ee e ee e ettt e e e eeeatsnaeeeeeeesesbsseeesaeaeessabeesaeeseessnnaes 1
47 o010 I I To Qi U] =) g L S 1
48 113108  PTO Housing RO = B312-8 ONIY ......ciiiiiiieiiie ettt sttt sttt evre s eeaee e e eabee e eennaeeennes 1
113876  PTO Housing ROd - 316-8 ONIY ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieisiiiie ettt e st etee s esar e e e sate s aeeesaeaeeennns 1
49 T1B107  ClBVIS ittt ettt e et e et e et e n e e e e te et e e e ssesen e sbeeebeeenteeatenseasaeeneeeans 1



92 SECTION 12 - SEAT AND DECALS

SHORT SIDE OF SPRING DOWN

n\‘ﬁ

GAS SPRING INSTALLATION

MODEL | SEAT PLATE | BRACKET 9

312 B ' 1

1563

Figure 12-1 Seat




SECTION 12 - SEAT AND DECALS 93

PART
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 12-1
SEAT

1 LR T T | T OSSR 1
2 LR 22 ST =Y- ) RS o] ] o T TSP RPP PP 2
3 908017  BOI B/8-18 X B/4 ...ttt ettt e e st e e s sab e e e e snre e e beeatr e e eabe e e e aaeeeas 4
4 920082  LOCKWASKNEE B/16 .. ..eeiiiiiiiiiii ettt e et e e e e et e e abe e e s e sarreeeeaeeees 8
5 GI5112  NUE B/1B-18 .ottt e e et e e s e e s e et e e e e s s srbaaeeee s ssreeeseataaeeeaeaens 4
6 920008  WaASher 5/16 SAE ...ttt ettt et e s e s et e e e s rnr e aae s sbe e e e e sre e e e ea e e e s 4
7 908018  BOIt B/16-18 X 7/8 ...ttt e st et e e s bt e e sne e e seeesrene e e ennne 4
8 112478  Seat PiVOL PIAte ...cooiiiiiiiiiiii ettt a e a e e e e 1
9 L0eT ot T =0T 04T o =T PSPPSR PPPPPPP 2
10 0o e T o o B UPPPPPPN 1
11 L A o] ¢ o O T PSP PTPPPTPTN 1
12 932008  Cotter Pin 3/B2 X B/4 ...ttt e sttt a e st e e e e e aan 1
13 908018  BOM 5/16-18 X 7/8 ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e e e e e s bar e e s ats e e srstbeesaneesneeenneeaesabteensanes 2
14 105503 BUSKING .eenieiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e ettt e e e 2
15 915662  NUES/TB-T8 E.S. ... e et e e e ra b ee e e s etbeeesesseaesnsannnans 2
16 112744 Pivot BraCKet RH ... et e e e e e s e e e s e eeeeseaneneresereaaaaees 1
112745  Pivot Bracket LH ......oooviiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e enaees 1

17 913464 S.T. BOI 5/16-18 X 7/8 w.vvvveeorveeecsesesasssessessssssssessseessessssessses s ssssessssssssssesssssenessssnesnssssnnnes 4
18 920008  WASHEr 5/16 SAE .....cooiiiiiiiiii ittt e et e e ee s s e a bt e e e s ssatebbeesaabeeesantreneneaees 4
30 923784  POPIIVEL 1/8 X 1282 ...eeiiiiiieiiiiitiee ettt ettt e e e e ettt ee et e e sttt e e teeeesabbeesnattneeaeeeantrranae 1
33 908019 BOI 5/16-18 X 1 ettt e ettt e e s tae e eabte e e esabeeebeesabee e sanee e e sareeees 2
34 915662  E.S. INUEB/TB-T8 ...ttt e ettt te et e e sata e e e et e e e s s aaeeeabbeeasbeesasebeesanbeeaeans 2
35 114496  Seat Lifter SPring - BIACK .....ccoiieeiiiiiii e 2
36 114343 GBS SPFING -eeettiiiiiiiiiiie ittt e e ettt ee e s e e s s s bbb nbeeea e e e s bbbe s beeeeebbeessarraeseees e snnnnnen 1
37 915661  INUE 1/4-20 E.S ..o ettt e ettt e et e st bt e st ee e st eaneeeee e ean 2
38 920007  WAShEI 1/4 SAE ..o ettt e e s e et e sttt e e s e e st abeeseeesbeeenbeeeeeeaan 2
39 908006  BOIt 1/4-20 X 1/-1/4 oottt e e s st e e et e ee s s et e eabe e e te e e b e eeeaeas 2
40 L S T o T- o= SO PSP PP PR PRRIRE 2
41 114345  Gas SPring BracCKet ...........uiiiiiiiiii it e e 1



94 SECTION 12 - SEAT AND DECALS

80 O CPiRANL wWilx
BATIEBY DISCOUMECIED
DamACE 10 liiCImICAY

///
p

&' Wheel Horse

/

OWNERS
PACKAGE

| v

N4 \

\_ heel Horse @ /

Figure 12-2 Decals



SECTION 12 - SET AND DECALS 95

PART

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 12-2
DECALS |

1 115000  DeCal-HOOA RH 312 ...ooiiiiiiiee e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeraeeeennen X
116632  Decal-Hood RH TORO 312 ...ttt et e e e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e s X
115036  DECAIFHOOA RH B16 ..ooeiiiiiiiiiiiieiec ettt et e e e et e e et e e eee e e s e e s o X
116682  Decal-HOOd RH TORO 316 ...cccuiiieiiiiiiiieiie ettt e eteeeee et e eeee e eetee e e eaeestaeeesrereseeeaaas X
2 115001 DeCaAIFHOOA LH 312 ...ciiiiiiiei et e e e e s e e e s et eneeeee e e e e e e e s vt X
116633  Decal-Hood LH TORO 312 ...iooiiiiiiiieieeiee ettt e e e e e e e e e eeeeenes X
115037  DeCaIFHOOA LH 316 ...coiiiiiiiiiciiii ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e eeree s eete e e eeseneeen X
116683  Decal-HOOd LH TORO 316 ..ccccuviiiiiiiie ettt e et e e e eete e e ves e e esenne s X
3 115197 DeCal-AttACH--MALIC ...ooouvviiiiciiiicie e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e ee s 1
88160  Decal-Attach-a-Matic GOIMEAN ..........cooiiiiiiiiiii et e e e e e e e e e e s e eeeeeeeneean 1
88161  Decal-Attach-a-MatiC FreNCh ...........ooiiiiiiiiii e e e e e te e e eee e e e eee e 1
88162  Decal-Attach-a-MatiC DULICK .......c..ccicuiiiiiiiiiicce ettt e e e e e e e s eeeseteeeneeeeene s 1
4 111510 DeCaAl-PArking Brake .......cc.coviiiiiiieiiiiieiisee ettt e ee e ettt e e s e eeeeeneeeanes 1
88278  Decal-Parking Brake GOIMEN .........cccocuiiiiiiiiiiiicie ettt et s e et et e et e eeseeeseenee e 1
88279  Decal-Parking Brake FIENCH ......c.cooiivii ittt e e e e e eeeeeneneean 1
88280 Decal-Parking Brake DULCH .........ccociuiiiiiiiiie ittt e e e e e e e e e e e eee e e e e eens 1
5 111960  DECAIFPTO CIULCR ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e eee e e e eeeeeean 1
88081  Decal-PTO ClUtCh SYMDOI ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt se et e eeae s 1
6 111342 DECAIEUIOPA ..ttt ettt et ettt a et e s et e te e eeseene e eneeaetenseeneesneeseean 2
7 114621 DECAIFEUIOPE INOISE ....ooiiiiiiiiiiii et e e et e et e e e e e e e e ee e e s eeeresean 1
9 114925  DECAIFREAI FONAEN ....eeiiiiiiiieiceecee e et e e e e et e e e e e e ereeeeseaianes s 1
116549  Decal-Rear Fender TORO ........ooiiiuiiie ettt ee e et e e e s e e e eeee e e e e e eeeees s 1
11 114926  DECAIFHOOA FrONt .......ooiiiii ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e et eeeeseaeeeann 1
116546  Decal-Hood Front TORO .......cceciieiuiiiiiiiiiccieeeeee et e et e e et e e eteeee e e e s eeeeeeeenrnenas 1
13 807204  L00Se Parts PAckage 312 .......cocoiiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt e ne et enae e ans X
807206  L0O0SE Parts PACKAQge 316 .....c.cccveiiiiieiiiiiiiiciicceeeceeeeees ettt e e et e et e e ee et e et e et eneeeneenns X
14 111501 DECAI-SWIHCR PIALE ....ooiiiiiiii ittt e e e e e e e e ee e e s ereeeeneereneas 1
88145  Decal-SWitCh Plate SYMDOI ........ccccuiiiiiiiiii ettt e et e e e e eee e e e e e e 1
15 111260  Decal-Lower Dash Throttle = 316 .......coiieuiiiiiiieiciie et e e et e e e e aeeeeee e e eeeeeneas 1
. 88260 Decal-Lower Dash Throttle 316 GEIMEaN ...........cccuiiiiiieieieiiiieeeee st eee s eeeee e ee e e e eeeeeseeeeeaeaeans 1
88261  Decal-Lower Dash Throttle 316 FIENCH .......cccuvuviiiiiie et e et ee e e e e e e eeee e e e 1
88262 Decal-Lower Dash Throttle 316 DULCH .........c.eciiiiiiiiiiieie ettt ee e e e e e e e e sre e 1
112198  Decal-Lower Dash Throtte 312 ......cc.oiiiiiiiiecic ettt e e e e v e e eeeeseeesnes 1
88148  Decal-Lower Dash Throttle 312 GEIMAEN ..........ccouiiiuieiiiieere et ee e e ee e s e eaeeeee e 1
88149  Decal-Lower Dash Throttle 312 FrenCh ...........ooouiiiiiiiiiiecee et eeee e er e e e 1
88150 Decal-Lower Dash Throttle 312 DULCH .........c.uviiuviiii ettt esee e e e e 1
16 114929  DeCal REAr HOOA .......oiiiiiiiiiciec ettt e e et e e e e e e e e ee e e see e e e ennenen 1
88159  Decal Rear HOOA GEIMAN ......ccviiiciiee ittt ettt et e et e et e e e eeeeereeeeeeseeseeeaaes 1
88079  Decal Rear HOOO FreNCH ......ooouiiieieiccec ettt e e e e e e e e 1
88080  Decal Rear HOOM DULCH .......uiiiiiiiciiice et e e e e e e e et e 1
17 111534 DeCal-HI-LOW SHift .....ooiiiiiiiiiie et ettt et ee et e e e ree e e eeeeeenens 1
: 88157  Decal-Hi-LoW-Shift SYMDOI .......cccciiiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e ee e e 1
21 12168 DECAI-LIf ..ot e et e e e e e et n s 1
88067  DeCal-Lift GEIMEAN ..ot et e et e et e e e e e e e st e e eeeeereeeseansans 1
88066  DeCal-Lift FIENCH ...cooiiiiiiiii et ettt e et et 1

88068  DECAl-LIft DUICK ...ttt et ettt 1



96

SECTION 12 - SEAT AND DECALS

OWNERS
PACKAGE

&

Ko

14

\_ Wheel Horse J

1564

@Wheel

Figure 12-2 Decals



SECTION 12 - SET AND DECALS 97

PART
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Quantity
Figure 12-2
DECALS (CONTD)
23 115398  DeCal-MAINTENANCE ......c..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiecieete ettt et e e e e e st e et e e et e e e eateeeneeeeeeasesseans 1
88064  Decal-Maintenante GEIMAN ..........ccoiiiiiiieiiiieeeei ettt ee st e et e e eeeeeeeeeeaeeeeeeesesereasseesaeen 1
88063  Decal-MaintenanCe FIENCI ........ccciiiiiiiiii ettt ee et et e et e e e et ee e e e e seteeeeneeeseesaneans 1
88065  Decal-MaintenanCe DULCH ..........coocciiiiiiiiiiii ettt et eee e e ee e e e teeseeeseneeesereeeneeas 1
24 111926 Decal-ElectriCal SYSIEM .......cocuiiiiiiiiie ettt e e et e ete s et esseeasesaes 1
88121  Decal-Electrical SyStem GeIMAaN .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiceie e e et e e e e e e e e eeae e 1
88122  Decal-Electrical System FrenCh ........occiiiiiiiiic ettt r e e e e e veae e eeeeans 1
88123  Decal-Electrical SyStem DULCK ........ccoiuiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e ee e et e eeeneeeseeeseeeeseeseseaans 1
25 104955  DECAIFUNIEDIIVE L...iiiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt e e et e et e e s e e st e neteeeeeeseeseteeneesraeseses 1
26 114296 DeCal-Seat LIfter .......coiiiiiiiie ittt ettt e et e e e e e e s e et e rereeanen 1
88087  Decal-Seat Lifter GEIMEAN .....c..ioviiiiii ittt eee et e et e e e et e e ee e s eaeesereaeeeeeseaeee e 1
88088  Decal-Seat Lifter FIENCH .....c.c.ociiuiiiii ittt et e ee e et e e e e e et e eetae e e eeeeeinseanes 1
88089  Decal-Seat Lifter DULCH .....c.ccoiviiiiiiiiiic ettt ettt e e e et e e e e e e e e seeeeeseeeaeeeanes 1
29 112678  DECAIDANGEL ..ottt ettt et e te et e et e e et et e et e e e e atee e et ee e eeeeans 1
88154  DeCal-Danger GEIMAN ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeetee ettt et e st teeeeese e esateeseeereeseeeeseeeasseessnes 1
88155  DeCal-Danger FIENCH ........cuiiiiiiiiie e e et e e s e e e e e e esereeeseeeeeesennees 1
88156  DeCal-Danger DULCK ......c...uuiiiiiiciiii ettt e e e et e e e e e e e teeeeeeeeesessseeees 1
30 112679 DeCAIDANGET ......oiiiiiiiie ettt et et e e et et e e e e eeeaeraaaen 1
88163  Decal-Danger GEIMAN ..........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieseeie et e ste e s st e et eeteeeseeeneeeeneeeeeeseeeaes e eesaeen 1
88164  DeCal-DanGEr FIENCH ....c..uiiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e e e e et eeeeeeeeeeessseses 1
88165  DeCal-Danger DULCK ........coiciiiiiii ittt et e e e e e et e et e s eneeneeetenseenans 1
31 112403 VIN TAG OVEIIAY ..ottt ettt e et e et e e e e e e s e e e et eeeeeesneereesereennees 1
32 KH10191  Decal-Air Cleaner/Lub. (vendor nr. 41 113 02) ......cccccoiuieuieiieiiiecereeecee et e e 1



Product information and specifications are shown herein as of the time of
printing. Wheel Horse Products, Inc. reserves the right to change product
specifications, designs and standard equipment without notice and without

%

incurring obligation.

Wheel Horse





